
02/QL_E 
~ 

lfl7 
0 



·.i 







8 Seniors 
30 Juniors 

ORIOLE 
CONTENTS 

PEOPLE OF THE YEAR 

35 Sophomores 
40 Freshmen 
46 Faculty, Staff, and Administration 

Editor - Marlene Middel 
Assistant Editor - De nise Harmon 
Business Manager - Sherry King 
Sports Editors- Marl< Loveberry , John Rice , Va l 

Bemis, Dorothy Hargrea ve 
Photographers - Va l Thornton , Lori Mills, Val Be mis, 

Dorothy Hargre ave, Nick Rockhold 
Advisor - Mrs. Joanne Longhini 
Other Staff Members - De nnis Burlew , Melinda Davis, 

Jan Dull, Kim Dunn, Cam Gary, Rosann Klepaci<, Maxine 
Arnett, Karen Justice , Karen Matz, Le nny Peavey , 
Dave Anderson, Robin Connin, Dave Elder, Pam 
Lewis, Tia Macklin, Sue O'Brien, Doug Parker, Doug 
Patterson, Lori Pie rson, Jim Sherwood, Nathan 
Strong, Steve Sullivan 

Cover Photography - Bill Mosle r 

QUINCY HIGH SCHOOL 
QUINCY, MICHIGAN 

1977 

Produced annually by the Oriole staff, a subsidiary of the Modern Communications c lass 
of Quinc y High School, and published by the Ta ylor Publishing Company , Dallas , 
Texas. 



2 

EVENTS OF THE YEAR 

58 Homecoming- A " McOriole " Victory 
60 Proj ect Christmas- Ninth Year 
6~ Drama - ''Cactus Flower'' 

"You· re a Good Man, Charlie Brown" 

64 Tip-Up 
66 Orio le Week 
68 Tril<e Race 
70 Banque t and Prom- "This One 's For You " 

This is your high school, a school to cherish and be proud of. It has over e ighty years of 
progr\.!ss and deve lopment to its credi t. It is a good school in a good town; and your attitude 
to ward it will help immeasurably to keep it the kind of school you want it to be . 

Your schoo l has a fine tradition to live up to . It has been on the accredited list of the 
Unive rsity of Michigan since 1905, and accredited by North Central Associa tion of Colleges 
and Secondary Schools since 1937. In the years of its ex istence it has received recognition 
for outstand ing work in many fi e lds . 

You can be proud of your presen t school buildi ng. It re placed the o ld building that stood . 
on the same spot. It was dedicated in January, 1932 . In 1943, the ne w "Athle tic Fie ld" 
replaced "Lake Fie ld" located in the west end of tow n . The vocational addition was dedi­
cated in April , 1955 . The new high school buil ding was dedicated in Fe bruary. 1962. The 
athl e tic fi e ld was re built in 1969 . With the completion of these facilities Quincy now pos­
sesses one of the finest high school plants in southern Michigan. 

But, after all, it is not the physical plant that makes the school . It is YOU, the student , 
who makes its name - by your work, your spirit , and your character. 

It is your school, keep it c lean, nea t and a lwa ys refl ec t credit to yourse lf, you r parents , 
yo ur community. Dress ne at ly and appropriate ly, be proud of yourse lf and you will be proud 
of your school. 

The high school exists for only one purpose, to provide an education for the youth of the 
nation. In obtaining this education you must work, study , conce ntrate and a lways strive to 
do bette r. Learning isn ' t always easy , nor is it always fun. Your teachers try to keep the 
subjects inte resting . However, like anything e lse, lea rning takes long hours of practice; 
sometimes these are monotonous, other times short and humorous. 



74 Student Council 
75 National Honor Society 
76 Band 
80 Youth in Government 
82 Chorus 

GROUPS 

83 Future Homemakers of America 
84 Varsity Club 
86 Future Farmers of America 
88 Library Club 
89 Quincy Society for the Performing Arts 
90 French Club 
92 Oriole Staff 

Although many ex tracurricular activities are available for your participation, obtaining 
an educa tion is the first objective and of most importance . Education is the key which opens 
the door to a better life for you. You have on ly one chance- take it, use it wisely and well. 

There are many organizations in your high school classified as extracurricular; from these 
you can gain a vast amount of enjoyment and a good share of education in the fine an of 
geuing along with others. 

The following clubs and organizations are active: French Club , Future Farmers of Amer­
ica, Future Homemakers of America, Library Club, National Honor Society. Quincy Soci­
ety for the ·Performing Ans, Student Council , Varsity Club, and Youth in Government . 

We have had one of the outstanding bands in southern Michigan for many years. It has 
bee n a credit to the school a nd community . It is open to any student who is pre pared and has 
musical ability. 

The band takes pan in many local events , the traditional homecoming parade , the mem ­
orial parade. and other community parades , as well as the state and regional contests. 

Practical experience in journalism can be obta ined by working on the school paper and 
yea rbook. Consult the sponsor for further information. 

3 



100 Cross Country 
102 Go lf 
104 Gir ls Baske tba ll 

108 Footba ll 
112 Volle yba ll 

116 Wrest l ing 
118 Baske tball 
124 Base ba ll 

128 Tracl< 
132 Bowling 
134 Cheerle ad e rs 
136 Coaches 
138 Re cords 

SPORTS 

At Quincy High School you have the oppo rtunit y to participate in a vari e ty of ath let ic 
activities . e ithe r as an active participant or a spectato r. The re is a dee p sati sfa ction to be 
found in working with tea mmates in so me vigorous spo rt or in jo ining classma tes in c hee ring 
the team on . ' 

In 1974 Quinc y e nte red a ne w association of schools . the Big Eight Inte rscho las tic Assoc i ­
ation . co mposed of Athe ns . Concord. Homer. Jonesv ille . Reading . Springport, Unio n 
C ity . a nd Qu incy . This confe re nce has been formed for the purpose of fos te ring inte rscho­
lastic ac ti vit ies be tween mem be r schools . Ea ch year trophies arc give n to the schools win ­
ning cham pionships in ea ch spo rt and an all-spo rts troph y is a lso presented . 

Any boy o r girl tr ying for a pl ace on a team should be willing to give his or he r bes t a t a ll 
tim es . It is unde rstood that whe n a stud ent prese nts himse lf as a candidate for one of the 
schoo l teams he accepts full responsibility to conduct hi mse lf at al l times as a sportsman 
and a true re prese ntative of Quincy High Schoo l. 

The Quincy Athl e tic Board in accordance with the Michigan High School Ath le tic Associ­
a ti on se ts up a nd interpre ts all e ligibility rules for high school stude nts . Our schoo l must 
co nfo rm to these rul es at al l times or we may lose the pri vil ege of compe t ing wi th othe r 
high schoo ls . 

The sta te e ligibi lity rul es will alwa ys be pos ted in the school building . 



142 Middle School 
180 Ele me ntary 

OTHER IMPORTANT PEOPLE 

200 Sponsors and Ind e x to Advertisers 

Graduation re qui rements - A total of 20 c redits is requ ired fo r graduation. The on ly 
excep tions are transfe r stude nts wh o must ca rr y a regular class load o nce they e nter Qu incy 
High Schoo l. 

All stude nts , rega rdl ess o f when they g raduate , must ha ve at least 15 academic cre dits. 
Acad em ic credits include a ll su bj ec ts with the exceptio n of music , phys ical education, 
library a ide , teacher aide, a nd offi ce aide . 

General information - A . Required cou rses needed fo r graduation: 1 cred it of math , 2 
credits o f physical education o r band in 9th o r lOth g rades. 3 credits of Eng lish, 2 c red its of 
science , 2 credits of soc ial studies of which \.', c re d it must be government; B. All students 
must carry fi ve courses each of the four yea rs of schoo l. At least four of these courses each 
year must be academic . Six courses may be ca rri ed; C. Acti vit y cred'it cou rses include : 
audi o -visua l, band, l ibrary aide, office aide, physica l educatio n, and teache r aide; D. A 
minimum of 20 c re dits is requi red fo r g raduation of which at least 15 must be academic 
credits; E. A student cannot rece ive credit fo r course duplication or course regression; F. 
Summer schoo l or correspondence courses must be approved by the principal in order to 
count to wa rds graduation; G. Dri ve r educat ion is offe re d during the school year and sum­
mers without credit toward g raduation; H. The prerequisites liste d fo r the courses are guides 
to success in the courses and are listed for the benefit of the students; I. It is important that 
all stude nts deve lop satisfactory pe rsona l characteristic s and, whenever possible , partici­
pate in ex tracurricular activit ies; and J . It is the des ire of the administration and the profes­
sional staff to continua ll y str ive for improvement. The re fore, it is possible tha t the requ ire­
m e nts, cu rri cu lar offerings , and ru les and regu lat ions will cha nge acco rd ing to the needs. 

Eve ry year certain stude nts win distinct io n fo r themse lves a nd fo r you r schoo l in various 
ways. 

Honors available to senio rs at Qu incy High Schoo l are: Outstanding boy and girl citizen, 
Boys' and Gi rl s ' State , D . A .R . Good Cit ize n , Danforth - Founda tion "I Dare You " Awa rds , 
Top T e n, Schola rship a ward for a 3 -po int average o r be tte r, National Honor Society . 

Awards are presented in ag ricu lt ure , commercial, mathematics, publications, science , 
band , a nd athletics . Service awards are a lso presented to l ibrarians, stude nt counci l, and 
class office rs. 

5 



6 

ACME BELT RECOATING 
INC. 

Recoating of Used 
Abrasives for Over 

22 Years 

639-4236 
Arnold and Cole Streets 

B&D 
TOOL & DIE, INC. 

Custom Work- Jigs and 
Fixtures 

114 West Chicago, Quincy 
639-9305 

Congratulations 
Seniors 

BILL & RUTH'S TV 
904 W. Chicago Rd. 

Quincy 
Phone 639-9615 

BOLLEGRAF'S 

Ladies Queen Size Apparel 
Men 's Big and Tall Apparel 

to Size 60 

6 E. Chicago 
Quincy 

BALDWIN CLINIC 

Veterinary Medical 
Facility 

Quincy - Coldwater 

BECKWITH FURNITURE 

Large Stock of New Furniture 
Bassett Headquarters 

Central Road at S. Ray - Quincy Rd. 
Quincy Phone - 639-4246 

~T6e' 
PARTY STORE 

Open 7 Days a Week 

891 E. Chicago Rd. 
Coldwater, Michigan 

278-4459 

J. B. BRANCH & 
COMPANY 

Our l OOth Year 

4 Floors of Merchandise 
34-36 W. Chicago 

Coldwater Phone 278-2664 



Branch County 
Chiropractic Clinic, P. C. 

K. 0. Branham, D.C. 
683 E. Chicago Rd. 
2 Miles East of I-69 

Coldwater, Michigan 
49036 

Phone 517-279-9377 

Good Luck to the Class of '77 

BRANCH INSURANCE 
AGENCY, INC. 

Formerly Melvin Blue Agency, Inc. 

46 W. Chicago St. 
Quincy, Michigan 

Phone 639 -4100 

BUDD'S BODY SHOP 
Bumping and Painting 

23¥2 Hr. Wrecker Service 
87 W. Chicago St. 
Quincy, Michigan 

Phone: 
Day - 639-4259 Night - 639-4424 

SENIORS 

7 



8 

Greg 
Andrews 

Maxine Coreen 
Arnett 

Karla Jo 
Arnold 

Freddie J . 
Avra 

Vicki S. 
Beckwith 

Juli Kae 
Be mis 

Jayne B. 
Bethel 

Edwin A . 
Bowerman Jr. 

Carrie Dawn 
Bradley 

Michael A . 
Brewer 

Kim Allison 
Brickey 

Michael D. 
Buckley 

Being a Senior 



Means. • • 

De nnis L. 
Burlew 

Nathan K. 
Carpenter 

Jan Lynn 
Clemenson 

SENIOR CLASS 
OFFICERS 

Sherry Stempien, 
Secretary; Kathy 
Moore, Presid ent; 
Ke lly Reynolds, 
Treas ure r; Juli 
Bemis , Historian ; 
Donna Re ichhart, 
Vice President, not 
pictured . 

Cynthia Jo 
Co an 

Donna Sue 
Cribbs 

Melinda J. 
Davis 

9 



10 

Lori Lee 
Ditton 

1 ane an Miche lle 
Dull 

Kim Marie 
Dunn 

Mary Ann 
Dunn 

Bob 
Easterday 

Kare n Elaine 
England 

Lori Ann 
Ever line 

1 eff 1 . 
Ewers 

You Have 



Reached • • • 

Ke nne th M. 
Ficl< le 

James Eric 
Fidle r 

Kathry n Joa n 
Fish 

Thomas K . 
Fish 

Che ryl Anne 
Fryer 

Mary Ann 
Galla tin 

Kare n Sue 
Gardne r 

Rick De an 
Gardne r 

1 1 



12 

Cameron Lee 
Gary 

Elizabeth Ann 
Geishen 

Patty I. 
Giffey 

Claude Gregory 
Gilbert 

Brenda L. 
Gratz 

Sandra Kay 
Green... 

The Top of 



Your Mountain • • • 

Tamara Kim 
Green 

Rolland V. 
Hale 

Brenda Annetta 
Harmon 

Ste ve n Ra y 
Hawes 

Debra Jo 
Howell 

Linda C. 
Hue pen becke r 

13 



14 

Douglas Reid 
Hutchins 

Rebecca Sue 
Jense n 

Deanna Lynn 
Justice 

Karen Sue 
Justice 

Tina M. 
Kana by 

Beth Ann 
Keeton 

Michelle M. 
King 

Rosanna Marie 
Klepack 

Judith R. 
Kline 

Michael Kenne th 
Kling 

Susan Elaine 
Knapp 

John Charles 
Lange 

Only to 



Find • • • 

Dave P. 
Longardner 

Corne lia 
Lorez 

Roben La yne 
Lovebe rry 

Te resa Ann 
Love be rry 

Ste phanie Lynn 
Lo vell 

Scott Alan 
Luce 

Karen Jo 
Matz 

Linda Ka y 
McCann 

Be tty Joyce 
McGee 

Theresa May 
Meiring 

Marlene Joy 
Midde l 

David W . 

Millard 

15 



16 

Lori Anne 
Mil ls 

Darle ne R. 
Mine r 

Evange lia 
Miuou 

Kathryn Ann 
Moore 

Rick 
Morris 

David Jose ph 
Motsinger 

Many More 



Ahead. 

Kevin John 
Newberry 

Rick E. 
Nickerson 

James Bradford 
Normandin 

William Joseph 
O'Brie n 

Joseph Paul 
Omlor 

Beth Ann 
Osborne 

17 



18 

Michael Dean 
Parker 

Teresa Marie 
Paul 

Tammy Sue 
Payton 

Lenard Wayne 
Peavey 

John W. 
Perry 

Ricky Joe 
Peterson 

Annette M . 
Pierson 

James Kenneth 
Pifer 

Christine A. 
Pomranka 

William 
Pope 

Dennis M . 
Quimby 

Rusty Franklin 
Rasmussen 

Class Colors 



Purple and White 
Donna Jean 
Reichhan 

Kelly Sue 
Reynolds 

Marcia J. 
Rice 

Benjamin A us tin 
Richardson 

CarlL. 
Rogers 

Deborah A. 
Russe ll 

19 



20 

De bra Ann 
Salyer 

Sally Ann 
Sattle r 

Phillip H. 
Schere r 

Jackie Lynn 
Schultz 

Martin Ke ith 
Sebring 

Pame la F. 
Sleesman 

De nise Marie 
Smith 

Michae l L. 
Smith 

Class Flower 

::•_ . ~ ... 



White Rose 

Linda 
Smurr 

Gle nn Edward 
Snyder 

Linda Je an 
Speake r 

Teena Marie 
Spe rbe cl< 

Victoria Lee 
Spurlock 

She rry Lee 
Stempie n 

Te na Ma rie 
Ste m pie n 

Julie Ann 
Strang 

2 1 



22 

Class Song-
"Do You Feel Like I Do?" 

Lisa Lorraine 
Sullivan 

Mary Ann 
Taylor 

Ruth Elaine 
Temples 

Valerie Hope 
Thornton 

Jeff 
VanLandingham 

Julie Ann 
W arkoczeski 

Janice Lynn 
Watts 

Bruce William 
Wood 

Douglas L. 
Yuhl 

Gary Lee 
Albright 

Maria 
Araujo 

Michael 
Azzarello 

Maureen Marie 
Cholka 

Seniors Not Pictured 

Thomas R. 
Coco 

Jon 
Cutler 

Norman Lee 
Elkins 

David A. 
Gade 

Joyce 
Keifer 

Dale D. 
Parshall 

Faith A. 
Ricker 

Debra Lynne 
Tessin 



Seniors Present. • • 

23 



24 

Page 23: MOST BASHFUL- Brenda Gratz, Dave Mil­
lard; CUT-UPS - Jan Clemenson, Mike Smith; 
FRIENDLIEST- Connie Lorenz, Jeff VanLandingham; 
ALL AROUND SENIORS - Marlene Middel, Jim Nor­
mandin. 

Page 24: MOST TALKATIVE: Jan Clemenson, Jeff 
VanLandingham; MOST INTELLIGENT AND MOST 
LIKELY TO SUCCEED - Liz Geishert, Nathan Car­
penter; FLIRTS - Beth Osborne, Ken Fickle; MOST 
ATHLETIC - Debb Russell, Scott Luce ; BEST LOOK­
ING- Sue Knapp, Ed Bowerman. 

1977 



Hall of Fame 

LONGEST HAIR - Terry Love­
berry, Mike Parker; MOST 
ACTIVE - Marlene Middel, Scott 
Luce; BEST PERSONALITY - Val 
Thornton, Jim Normandin; BEST 
BUlL T - Greg Gilbert (Toni 
Cholka not pictured); TALLEST -
Julie Warkoczeski, Jim Fidler; 
SHORTEST - Sally Sattler, Mike 
Azzarello; BEST DRESSED - Sue 
Knapp, Ken Fickle. 

25 



Grads Reap A wards and Diplomas 

26 



June 8 was Honors Night for the class of '77. Pictured at left are 
Carrie Bradle y, 4-year perfect attendance award; the Top Ten: 
Nathan Carpente r, Liz Geishen, Vicki Spurlock, Carrie Bradley, 
Julie Strang, Becky Jensen, Linda Hue pen becker, Tina Kana by, 
Jim Normandin, Kim Brickey; Bill O'Brie n, Special Accomplish­
ment Award; Jim Normandin, the Normandin Award which was 
presented by his father Mr. Jim Normandin, the Varsity Club 
Scholarship, Boys' State A ward, the American Legion Outstanding 
Service Award; Mike Kling, Kim Brickey, Marlene Midde l. Dra­
matics Awards; and Shelle y King, Girls Athlete of the Ye ar. 

Other awards included : Scott Luce, Boys Athlete of the Yea r 
Award; Karen Matz, Principal 's Citizenship Award; Carrie Brad ley 
and Greg Andre ws, the Danforth " I Dare You" Award; Marlene 
Middel, DAR Good Citizen Award, Girls' State, and the American 
Legion Outstanding Service Award; Mike Smith, Boys' State ; Patti 
Giffey, Girls' State; Cheryl Fryer and Jan Dull, the John Phillip 

I 

Sousa Award. 
Nathan Carpenter was re cognized as a National Merit Scholar­

ship finalist and also re ce ive d a Tri-State chemical scholarship, 
the MSU Award for Acade mic Exce llence, and the KCC Board of 
Trustees Award. Linda Hue pe nbecker, Tina Kana by, and Shelley 
King re ce ived the Quincy Rotary Club scholarships. Jim Normandin 
was give n the Quincy BPW scholarship. The Charles A. Ryan Foun­
dation Awards went to Cheryl Fryer, Jim Normandin, and Carrie 
Bradley . Liz Geishen e arned the KCC Board of Trustees Award, the 
Elks Club scholarship, and the Murray State Unive rsity Alumni 
scholarship. 

Baccalaureate services were held on June 5 with the Rev. Mr. 
Clyde Mills addressing the graduates. Mr. Judd Ame n, noted col ­
umnist of the Detroit Free Press , de live red the commence me nt 
address at the ninety-se ve nth annual commence me nt e xe rcises on 
June 10. 

27 



28 

Best Wishes 
to the 
Class 

of 
1977 
From 

Director, Officers and Staff 
of 

~ 
FIIlST NATIONAL BANK 

f-r' of South Central Michigan 

Offices in Quincy, Coldwater Twp. , Bronson, North Adams 

LiiRST 
/llATIPNAL 
I: ANK 



BURGER CHEF 

Good Luck 
Quincy Orioles 

UNDERCLASSMEN 
Come in and see us 

after the games. 
432 Chicago St. 

Coldwater, Michigan 49036 

Congratulations Seniors 
From 

R. G. COCHRANE 
CONTRACTING. INC. 

CARL'S BAR 

24 East Chicago 
Quincy, Michigan 

373 Brocklebank Rd. 
Quincy 

639-4068 

C & F VENDING COMPANY 

185 Jay Street 

Locally-owned Full-line Vending 
Servicing Business, Schools, 

and Industry 
Coldwater 278-5860 

29 



30 

Susan Albright 
Teresa Allen 

David Anderson 
Ted Arne tt 

Craig Baranouski 

Linda Beckwith 
Valerie Bemis 

Jerry Bonham 
John Boulton 

Cyndi Bowerman 
Jamie Bowerman 

Ronald Bradley 
Martha Burritt 

Steve Coan 

Kurt Condra 
Robin Connin 

Tammy Cottman 
Carmen Cutcher 

Marc Cutler 
Debbie DesJardins 

Lori Ditto 
Karen Downer 

Rebecca Dunsmore 

Juniors Anticipate 



Their Turn in Limelight 
David Elder 
Gerald Englehardt 
Cindy England 
Tamara Fickle 
Bruce Finley 

Lorei Fish 
Patricia Ford 
Perry Fosdick 
James French 
Karen Fryer 

Marian Gallop 
Betty Geer 
Dorothy Hargrea ve 
Denise Harmon 
Randy Houtz 

Todd Hull 
Dennis Hutchins 
Pam Iles 
Dave Johnston 
Theresa Kanaby 

Doug Keeslar 
Robert Kempton 

Sherry King 
Lowell Kriser 

Pam Kurtz 
Dave Lentz 

31 



32 

Pam Lewis 
Debbie Liggins 
Theresa Locke 

Mark Loveberry 
Margaret Lyons 

Patty Lyons 
Tia Macklin 

Mark Malone 
Kelly Matz 

Dawn Meade 

Garry McClellan 
Kitty McDowell 

Denise McFarland 
Jeff McRae 

Jacqueline Middel 
Bruce Miller 

Kim Miller 
Kim Normandin 

Sue O'Brien 
Don Ostrander 

Doug Parker 
Frank Parkinson 

Douglas Patterson 
Lori Pierson 

Roy Pohl 



Scott Pomranka 
John Rice 
Linda Roberts 
Marc Roberts 
Jody Robson 

Nick Rockhold 
Teresa .Rubley 
Naomi Rupp 
Scott Saunders 
Duane Sawdey 

CLASS 
OFFICERS 
Brett Spalding -
Historian; Sherry 
King - Secretary; 
Randy Houtz -
President; Bruce 
Miller Vice 
President; and 
Denise Harmon -
Treasurer. 

Becky Schultz 
Jim Sherwood 
Cheryl Snyder 
Brett Spalding 
Joseph Stempien 

Curtis Stephens 
Ronald Stephens 
Mike Stout 
Norm Suang 
Annette Strauss 

33 



34 

Kim Strouse 
Nathan Strong 
Steve Sullivan 

Eileen Swallow 
Tim Tracy 

Jeff Travis 
Elley Traxler 
Jeff VanDyke 
Nancy Vozar 

Kenneth Wagner 

Dale Waligora 
Paulette Walters 

Bob Wendorf 
Craig Wert 

Jeff Williams 
Kathy Williams 

Kathie Wolfe 
Douglas Wonders 

Kenneth Wood 
Donald Wooden 

Peggy Wright 
NOT PICTURED: 

Tony Weaver 

• I 



Sophoiilores SIIlile With 
Understanding 

Linda Aike n 
Teresa Anderson 
Nick Arnold 
Cindi Baranouski 
Rita Beemer 

Becky B.oley 

Sam Bonham 

Scott Boston 
Kim Bre wer 
Don Burritt 
Nara Bye rs 
Maria Carpenter 

Doug Chaney 
Augusta Cluff 
Nora Cole 
Kathy Cottman 
Mary Cotton 

John Coward 
Terri Davis 
Vicki Dunn 
Bob Durham 
Deana England 

Scott. Field 
Dawn Finley 
Linda Fish 
Terry Forsyth 
Dawn Fowler 

35 



36 

Pam Freeburn 
He le n Gangaway 

Ke vin Godfrey 
Belinda Gratz 
Bob Hagaman 

Trixie Hale 
Virgil Harmon 

Danny Herman 
Teresa Herman 

Christine Holloway 
Rita Hooley 

Cindy Horney 
Dennis Houck 

Lori Hughes 

Shari Ingraham 
Hal Jensen 

Lori Kling 
Kim Knisely 

Sidney Kreis 
Cathy Lange 

Janette Laurell 
Kim Loveberry 

Darryl Lovell 

As They Learn About Life, 



About Others, and About 
Theiilselves 

CLASS OFFICERS 
Maria Carpenter -
Treasurer; Amy 
Porter - Vice Pres­
ident; Scott Walls 
- Historian; Kim 
Rodesiler - Presi­
dent; and Kim 
Knisely - Secre­
tary. 

Dawn Lyons 
Mike Maggart 
Patrick Malone 
Brenda Marowelli 
Jeff McClellan 

Earle an Me Vicker 
Jerry McVicker 
Cindy Millard 
Tim Mills 
Greg Miner 

Scott Moore 
Armond Morris 

Rebecca Neeley 
Karol Newberry 

37 



38 

Jim Nickerson 
Carolyn Nordyke 

Oasey Normandin 
De nise Norton 

Jim Null 

Mary Odum 
Linda Ogurchak 
Brenda Osborne 

Debbie Pangborn 
Julie Paul 

Cathie Pomranka 
Dorinda Pierson 

Renee Pierson 
Amy Porter 

Karen Provencal 

Kathy Provencal 

Scott Reams 

Bruce Rice 
Wendy Riddle 
Rick Rimmer 
Ralph Ringle 

Kim Rodesiler 

Rege Rupp 
Doug Russell 
Julie Russell 

Susan Sattler 
Lucille Scherer 

Maria Scherer 
Edward Schultz 

Kurt Schultz 
Kirk Sinclair 

Jackie Sleesman 



Loyde Worden 
Ed Zimmerman 
Jon Z immerman 

Randy Smead 
Candy Smith 
Dianna Smith 
Sandy Smith 
Sharon Snyder 

Pam Speaker 
Connie Stempien 
Zygmunt Stimer 
Troy Strane 
Tom Strauss 

Kim Strother 
Doug Suever 
Brian Taylor 
Tim Taylor 
LuAnn Thompson 

Brent Thornton 
Bob Tobolske 

Daniel Wallace 
Scott Walls 

David Walstead 
Tammi Walters 

Jim Watts 
Jeff Wells 
Mark Whitney 
Kristie Williams 
Michele Wood 

NOT PICTURED: 
T ina Ash 
James Bowditch 
Jeff Dove 
Beverly Parshall 
Lori Peck 
Lee Richards 

39 



40 

Carl Albright 
Robert Albright 
Karen Andrews 

Lena Arnett 
Colleen A very 

Scott Badders 
Charles Barber 
Cheryl Barnett 

Richard Bean 
David Becker 

Scott Becker 
Donna Billman 

CLASS OFFICERS 
Phil Cutler - Presi­
dent; Darin Friend 
- Treasurer; Sandy 
Jensen - Vice Pres­
ident; Bonnie 
Wolfe - Historian; 
and Cathy Johnson 
- Secretary. 

Laurie Bliss 
Dollie Blowers 

Debra Bondsteel 
Harold Bondsteel 

Cindy Booher 
Dave Booher 

Nancy Bowerman 
Scott Bowerman 

Sheila Boyd 
Timothy Brewer 

David Brown 

Freshmen • • • 



Slightly Confused, But. • • 

Cheryl Buckberry 
De borah Burlew 
Bonnie Burritt 
Sue Byrd 
Theresa Coco 

Rhoda Coward 
Brian Crabill 
Dane Cutcher 
Phil Cutler 
Theresa. Deal 

Dennis DeCaire 
Paul Dirsche ll 
Bre nda Dooley 
Ed Dooley 
Miche lle DuBay 

Kevin Dules 
Terry Dull 
Tim Dunn 
Steve Elkins 
Patrick Falzon 

Jodi Fie ld 
Linda Forsyth 
Kris Fosdick 
Rodney Fre derick 
Jon Fre itas 

Darin Frie nd 
Patricia Frye r 
Linne Gordon 
Richard Hand 
Raymond Hanse l 

Brian Hawes 
Roger Hoch 
Joe Hoffman 
Scott Holt 
Dawn Howe ll 

41 



42 

Sandra Hulbert 
Scott Hutchins 

Rhonda Iles 
Kathy Je nkins 
Sandy Je nse n 

Ca thy Johnson 
Martha Jones 

Sarah Kaufman 
James Keeslar 
Brenda Keeton 

Sherri Knise ly 
Greg Kochendorfer 

Carolyn Laure l! 
Cynthia Legg 

Theresa Liggins 

Brian Ludlow 
Margie McConnell 

Lu Ann McDowell 
Tod McLain 

Joe McRae 

Roxanne McRae 
Victor McVicker 

James Meade 
Me lissa Medlock 

Karen Midde l 

Mike Milks 
Brenda Mille r 

Linda Mine r 
Rand y Mocherman 

Ken Newberry 

Vo n Nicho lson 
Cathy Nordyke 

Connie Nordyke 
Tim Parke r 

Je ffe ry Phair 

Jim Phair 
Lynette Pie rson 

Le Roy Pope 
Johnn y Prince 

Randy Rasmusse n 

I 



Dennis Zimmerman 

Ginna Rice 
Mark Rice 
Ron Rice 
Dan Richards 
Patricia Ries 

Danny Robens 
Chuck Rubley 
Nanette Rupp 
Craig Ryan 
Richard Sattler 

Edward Saxman 
Hubert Scherer 
Gerald Shobe 
Bill Smith 
Scott Smith 

Todd Smith 
Debbie Smurr 
Donald Snyder 
Randy Sours 
Jenny Stempien 

Dawn Strong 
Debra Suever 
Keith Teachout 
Patty Travis 
Paul Traxler 

Terri Tuttle 
Myron Welch 
Randy Wendorf 
Kathy Wilkinson 
Lori Wilson 

Tammy Winchell 
Bonnie Wolfe 
Connie Wolfe 
Chris Woodward 
Diana Wooden 

NOT PICTURED: 
Beth Adams 
Scott Blair 
Eileen Howard 
Roxanne Snodgrass 

43 



44 

48 \\' . Chicago 
Coldwate r 

Qua lity Shoes for the 
Family 

Orthopedic Ce nte r for 
Entire Family Fitting 

Complime nts of 

CHAPMAN SALES 
AND SERVICE 

280 N . Ray-Quincy Rd · 
Quinc y , Michigan 

CONRAD 
INSURANCE 

AGENCY 
Our 

Frie ndly Agency 

30 N . Cla y 
Coldwate r 
Michigan 

Best of Luck 
From the 

COLDWATER 
RECREATION 

Hom<.! of the Tri-Stiltl.! C l assic 

Robert and Ca rma Shook 

Congratula tions 
Se niors 

From 

CROTTY 
CORPORATION 

Quinc y , Michigan 



King Electric Supply, Inc . 
652 E. Chicago 

Coldwater, Michigan 

Congratulations 
Seniors 

KNAPP POOLS 
INC. 
and 

KNAPP 
ENTERPRISES 

FACULTY, 
STAFF AND 
ADMINISTRATION 

Complete Camping and Recreational 
Facilities 

Seasona l Campground 
May 1- Nov . 1 

Rura l Rome # 2 - Quincy, MI 
Phone (517) 639-4516 

Barney and Eunice Pohl 

'~l. 
·JEWELRY 

Your C lass Ring He adquarters 
2 to 4 Weeks De livery 

7 W . Chicago St. 
Coldwater, Michigan 

D & D CYCLE 

Yamaha Sales and Service 
Duan..; Fie ld 695 E. Chicago Road 
Duan..; Carpe nter Coldwater, Michigan 49036 

45 



46 

MR. GARY ADAMS 
Hillsdale College , B.A. 
Social Studies 
Physical Education 
Golf Coach 
JV Basketball Coach 
Freshman Advisor 

MRS. VICTORIA BUDD 
Western Michigan University, 

M.A. 
Math 

MS . JUDY BROWN 
Sienna He ights, B. A . 
English 
French 
French Club Advisor 

MR. MARTIN CHARD 
Western Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Social Studies 
Girls' Track Coach 

MRS. VIRGINIA BROWN 
Weste rn Michigan University, 

M.A. 
Librarian 
Library Club Advisor 

MRS. PENNY CHARD 
Western Michigan University, 

M.A. 
Guidance Counselor 



MS. JANE CRAWFORD 
Easte rn Michigan University, 

B.S. 
He lping T eacher 
Cheerle ading Advisor 

MRS. ELEANOR FRENCH 
Western Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Home Economics 
Future Homemakers of 

America Advisor 

MR. TOM DEMERS£ 
Northe rn Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Shop 
Drafting 
Industrial Math a nd Blue print 

Re ading 

MRS. MARY GALE 
Olivet College, B.A. 
English 
Physical Education 
Sophomore Advisor 

MR. JOHN DOGAN 
Central Michigan Unive rsity , 

B.S. 
Shop 
Arts and Crafts 
Indus tria l Vocations 

MR. DAN GROH 
Central Michigan University, 

B.A. 
Art 
Q. M.S. Wrestling Coach 

47 



48 

MR. GREG GRUNER 
Central Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Permanent Substitute 
Audio- Visual Director 
JV Football Assistant 
Varsity Baseball Assistant 

MRS. DONNAJOHNSON 
Sienna Heights, B.A . 
English 
Spanish 
Senior Advisor 

MR. MAX HEINEMANN 
Michigan State University, 

M . A. 
Social Worker 

MR . GENE LEWIS 
Michigan State University, 

M.A . 
Science 

MR. MICHAEL HOFFNER 
Lake Superior State College, 

B. S. 
Typing 
Shorthand 
Seventh Grade Basketball 

Coach 
Q. M.S . Boys' Track Coach 

MS. MELISSA LLOYD 
Alma College, B. A . 
Physical Education 
Social Studies 
Girls' JV Basketball Coach 
Varsity Volleyball Coach 
Junior Advisor 



I 

MRS. JOANNE LONGHINI 
Central Michigan University, 

B.A. 
English 
Yearbook and Newspaper 

Advisor 
Freshman Advisor 

MR. EDWARD NOFZ 
Defiance College , M.A . 
Scie nce 
Sophomore Advisor 

MR. DAN LUDLOW 
Hillsdale College, B.S. 
Math 
Athle tic Director 
JV Football Coach 
Boys' Track Coach 

MR . MICHAEL NOWICKI 
Hillsdale College, B.A. 
Social Studies 
Physical Education 
JV Football Coach 
JV Baseball Coach 
Varsity Club Advisor 

MR. ROBERT MITCHELL 
Bowling Green University, 

M.A . 
Guidance Counse lor 
Student Council Advisor 

MR. RICH ARD OVERGAARD 
Valparaiso, B.M.E. 
Band 

49 



50 

MR. ANDREW PARZYCH 
Eastern Michigan University, 

B. B. 
Accounting 
General Business 
Consumer Education 
Junior Advisor 

MR. CHARLES SNYDER 
Michigan State University, 

M.A. 
Agriculture 
Future Farmers of America 

Advisor 

MRS. GERTRUDE RIDER 
Wright State, B.S. 
Chorus 

MR. ERIC TUNDEVOLD 
Central Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Math 
Varsity Football Assistant 
Girls' Track Assistant 
Senior Advisor 

MRS. PATSY SEXTON 
Western Michigan University, 

M.A. 
Learning Disabilities Teacher 

MR . BRENT VEYSEY 
Defiance College, M.A. 
Social Studies 
Youth in Government Advisor 



MR. CHRISTOPHER 
WALCZAK 

Michigan State University, 
M.A. 

English 
Quincy Society for the 

Performing Arts Advisor 
Drama Director 

MR. SCOTT WEBER 
Michigan State University, 

M.A. 
Science 
Math 

EDUCATIONAL AIDES: (left to right) Mrs. Kathleen Miller, Mrs. 

Margaret Suever, Mrs. Donna Keeslar. 

MRS. MAUREEN WHITEHEAD 
University of Michigan, B.S. 
Speech 
Girls' Varsity Basketball 

Coach 
Girls' JV Volleyball Coach 

EDUCATIONAL AIDE: 

Mrs . Joanne Finley 

51 



52 

Transportation, Maintenance and Food-

(1) TRANSPORTATION STAFF: Mrs . Joan 
Matz, Mrs. The resa Donbrock, Mr. Ken­
neth Bid lack, Mrs. Dorothy Nickerson, 
Mrs. Ve rita Delcamp , Mr. Dave Lynd; 
Standing - Mrs. Diane Wa lston, Mr. Pat 
Keeton, Mrs. Regina Ewe rs, Mr. Earl 
Volkert, Mrs . Beverly Naves, Mr. Fred 
Myer; Not pictured - Mr. Basil Bassage , 
Supervisor, Mrs. Rose Borgen, Mrs. Jud y 
Miller, Mrs. Be tty Reichhan, Mrs. Joyce 
Riddle , a nd Mrs. Raymond Ridd le . (2) 
Mr. Jack Bellamy , new custodian at the 
e le mentary building. (3) Ms. Alberto 
Todd , Supervisor of the hot lunch staff. 



Necessary to Smooth Operation 

(1) CUSTODIANS: Back - Mr. James Uhrig , 
Jennings; Mr. Edgar Smith, Supervisor; Mid­
dle- Mr. Elmer Burk , high school; Mr. Law­
rence Bailey; Mr. Jim Burk, Maintenance; 
Front - Mr. George Baldauf, Jennings; Mr . 
Leonard Marquart, Jennings; and Mr. Jack 
Bellamy, Je nnings and high school. (2) 
COOKS: Mrs. Winnie Marsh, Jennings; Mrs. 
Alene Travis; Mrs . Donna McCurley, Je n­
nings; Mrs. Caroline Knise ly, high school; 
Mrs. Marie Ke ith, high school; Ms . Alberta 
Todd, Supervisor ; Not pictured - Mrs. Bar­
bara Rice , Jennings; Mrs. Virginia Taylor, 
Jennings; Mrs. Joan Bradley, high school ; and 
Mrs. She ila Landis. 

53 



54 

ADMINISTRATION: (2) Mr. Ron­
ald Reynolds, superintendent; (3) 
Mr. Richard Spalding, high 
school principal; (4) Mr. Henry 
Longhini, middle school princi­
pal; (5) Mr. John Worth, ele­
mentary principal. 

Still More We 

BOARD MEMBERS OF QUINCY COMMUNITY SCHOOLS: Mr. Raymond 
Sattler , secretary; Mr. Leon Parrish, trustee; Mr. Jack Faulkner, trus­
tee; Mr. Harold Schultz, president; Mr. W. Jack Godfrey, treasurer; 
Mr. Clover Jack Fowler, vice president; and, not pictured, Mr. Je rry 
Grove, trustee. 



Couldn't Do Without 

SECRETARIAL STAFF: (left to 
right, top to bottom) Mrs. Con­
nie Natusch, high school secre­
tary; Mrs. Donna Ford, middle 
school secretary; Mrs. Sandy 
Price, elementary secretary; 
Mrs. Lois Ingraham, counselors' 
secretary; Mrs. Susan Lambright, 
superintendent's accountant and 
secretary; Mrs. Mary McCurley, 
superintendent 's secretary; Mrs. 
Martha Reynolds, hot lunch 

clerk. 

55 



56 

DAVIS 
MARINE 

INC. 

Congratulations to 

the Class of 1977 

DIEDRICH FUNERAL 
HOME 

Quincy, Michigan 

-Hawoc~ 
foro chong~ 

Coldwater • Marshall 

Albion 

Hillsdale and Sturgis 

QUALITY 
FARM & FLEET, 

INC. 

NORM FAULKNER 
FLORIST 

55 Green St. Dial 278 -4148 

Coldwater, Michigan 

GARY COOPER 
TRUCKING 

Grain, Fertilizer and 

Lime Hauling 

Phone 517-639-4822 

321 Clizbe Rd. 
Quincy, Michigan 49082 

GENE'S [ M;bnJ SERVICE 

We Specialize in · 

Lubrication 

Phone 639-9595 

36 East Chicago 
Quincy, Michigan 49082 

HAWKINS PRODUCE 
MARKET 

"In the garden yesterday, 

278 - 7348 in our store today . '' 
648 E. Chicago Rd. 

Coldwater, Michigan 

Store Hours - 8 A.M. till 
5:30P . M . Mon. thru Sat. 

Friday till 9 P . M. 

East U.S. 12 Coldwater 278 -5587 



HILDEBRAND'S RUPP RIDERS 

HOUSE OF 
FABRICS 

71 W. Pearl 
Coldwater 

Complete Sewing Needs 
Vi king Sewing Machines 

R. D. HOUTZ 
PLUMBING & HEATING 

We wish you much 
success in the future. 

Ro l a nd a nd Grace 

Good Luck Seniors 
From 

HOZIE'S HIDEAWAY 

370 Duck Lake Rd . 
Alle n , Mich igan 

869 - 9320 

ACTIVITIES 

108 5 . HUDSON STREET 

COLDWATER . MICHIGAN 49036 

(i)u:ciou.,_ §i(t,_ (o1. dJ{{ 

Occa1.ion:1 

Cong wtu.Cation,_ to tfu: 

C{a,_,_ of '77 

Coldwater, Michigan 

370 E. Chicago 
1 Mile West of I- 69 

Coldwater, Michigan 

57 



58 

Debut of Bird Turns Out 
Home coming 76 featured a food theme and the 

debut of the "Oriole" as QHS's mascot, topped off 
with a 33-0 shutout of Springport. 

Lori Mills was crowned Homecoming Queen. Her 
court included Kathy Moore, Sue Knapp, T eena 
Sperbeck , Val Thornton, and Linda McCann. 

Pep Jug and Pep Can compe tition was tough but the 
seniors and e ighth graders won the respective bat­
tl es. The class of '77 also won the float competition 
with their McOriole Victory float. The freshme n 
placed second. 

Festivities concluded with the annual Homecom­
ing dance in the cafetorium featuring music by the 
Whiz Kids. 



a McOriole Victory 

59 



60 

Project Christmas 
in Ninth Year 

Proj l.!ct Christmas , now in its ninth year, is a year-round opera­
ti on. The ide a be hind Proj ect Christmas is to provide for the 
imme dia te and long-range needs of di sad vantage d pe ople in the 
cotn munity . 

Most of the work, tho ugh, is done a t Christmas time whe n Ne ws 
Focus stude nts and m e mbe rs of the co mmunity provide a week's 
suppl y of groceries , to ys fo r the chi ldre n , neede d clothing, and the 
co mplete fixings fo r Christmas dinne r to needy fami lies . This ye ar 
19 fami lies rece ived gift parce ls . 



Proj ec t Christmas is student - op.: rated 
but advice and he lp are available from 
the advisors , Mr . Chard and Mr. V.:ysey, 
and an advisory committee. Marlene 
Midde l and Vicky Spurlock se rved as gen­
e ra l co-chairmen this yea r. They were 
aided by Linda McCann, Do nna Reich­
han, Bre tt Spalding, Gle nn Snyder, Con­
nie Lore nz , Va l Thornton, Sherry Stem­
pie n, Randy Houtz , and Shelley King who 
acte d as chairmen of various committees. 

6 1 



62 

Two Broadway Hits Presented 

CACTUS 
FLOWER 

''Cactus Flower'' premiered at QHS in the fall . The play 
involved a doctOr who wanted to make his girlfriend believe he had 
a wife so she would marry him. His nurse portrayed his wife and in 
the end she and the doctOr fell in love . 

CAST 
Mike Kling -----------------------------------Julian WinstOn 
Marlene Middel --------------------------Stephanie Dickinson 
Cindi Baranouski-- ---------------------- -Bottace lli Springtime 
Dan Wallace --------------- ----- --------------Senor Sanchez 
Je ff We lls-------------------------------------------- -- Igor 
Kim Brickey------------------------------------------- Toni 
Kevin Newberry ----------------------------Harvey Greenfie ld . 



__ ..... _._..-~·--

"You're a Good Man Charlie Brown" is 
the first musical to be presented within 
the last ten years. The Peanuts characters 
lead the audie nce into great amounts of 
laughter. The play had one of the largest 
crowds ever to see a QHS play. 

CAST 
Kurt Condra --------------Charlie Brown 
Mike Kling --------------------Snoopy 
Kim Bricke y ---------------------Lucy 
Brett Spalding------------------- -Linus 
Ke n Wood --------- - ---------Schroeder 
Dorothy Hargreave - ---------------Patty 

ORCHESTRA: Che ryl Frye r, Dan Wallace , 
Nan Rupp. Michelle DuBay, Jeff Wi l ­
liams. 
Assistant Dire ctor -------- - --Kare n Frye r 
Assistant Choreographe r - Cindi Baranouski 

63 



64 

Vicky Spurlock became the 1977 Tip- Up Queen 
during "Rainbows Over Tip-Up," the annual pag­
ea nt. Contestants include d : Pam Kurtz, Cy ndi Bow ­
e rman, Tracy Alle n, Tami Ficlde, Annette Strauss , 
Tia Macklin, Juli Bemis, Vicl<y Spurlock, Jan Cle ­
menson, Mary Gallatin , Beth Keeton , Lori Ditton , 
Patty Giffey , and Sue Knapp. 

Jan Cle me nson, Cynd i Bowerman, Beth Keeton, 
Tracy Alle n, and Vicky were sele cte d as the five 
finalists from which Cyndi was named first runnerup 
and Be th second runne rup. Beth was also vote d the 
title of Miss Congeniality by the othe r page ant par­
ticipants . 

Rand y Houtz and Frank Parkinson (7) provide d 
be tween-the -acts ente rtainme nt a long with Maste r 
of Ceremonies Bobby Hankins . 

Rainbo-ws 



Over Tip-Up 

65 



66 

From Saucers to Hamburgs 

The cheerleaders selected Tracy Allen, Jan Clemenson, Pat 
Fryer, Casey Normandin, Jody Robson, Nan Rupp, Sue Sattler, 
Julie Warkoczeski, and Kathie Wolfe as nominees for the title of 

· Miss Oriole. Jan Clemenson was voted the title for 1977 by the stu­
dent body while Julie Warkoczeski was the runner-up. 

Other activities in this week of zany fun included a hamburger ­
eating contest , a roast, the saucer pull, and days to wear various 
types of apparel. 

The sophomores were victorious in the third annual saucer pull, 
outscoring the freshmen by one point. The seniors finished last. 



It All Equaled Fun 

John Perry and De bb Russe ll won the 
hamburge r-eating contest for the seniors 
by eating 12 hamburge rs in 710! minutes 
while Mark Lovebe rry devoured 7 ~ ham­
burge rs in as many minutes by himse lf to 

be decla red the individual champion. 
A new event this year was the Roast, 

instigate d by Je ff VanLandingham, in 
which Frank Parkinson was subj ected to 

the barbs of two faculty me mbers and 
several students. Frank had his revenge in 
the end, though, whe n he directed his 
own witty and biting re marks at the 
roaste r. 

67 



Prince Sets New Trike Record 

68 



While Freshmen Win Tug of War 

The sophomore class emerged victorious 
as the overall winner in the 4th annual 
trike race he ld on May 12. They earned 
their victOry by points earned in each 
event . 

John Prince, class of 1980, set a new 
record of 23 . 3 in the 100-yd. drag. Jody 
Robson won the girls' 100-yd. drag in a 
time of 30 .5 for the class of 1978. 

Tracy Allen, Cyndi Bowerman, Carme n 
Cutcher, Karen Downer, Patti Ford, 
Sherry King, Pam Kurtz, and Tia Macklin 
turned in a time of 5:59 in the 880 - yd. 
relay tO win for the juniors. The boys ' 
880 - yd. was won by the seniors in a time 
of 6:28. Dennis Burle w, Da ve Longardner , 
Scott Luc e , Jim Normandin, Le nn y 
Peavey , John Pe rry , Ben Richardson, and 
Mike Smith rode for the seniors . The 
freshman boys he ld a good lead in this 
race until the trike they were riding fell 
apart. 

In the annual tug of war the seniors were 
unseated from the victor 's throne by the 
freshman boys. The juniors won the girls' 
tug of war but also lost tO the freshman 
boys. 

69 



This One's for You . .. 

70 



Annual Banquet/Prom 

The 1977 Junior-Senior prom 
was held May 14 at the Potowa­
tomi Inn. The theme was based 
on Barry Manilow's hit song 
" This One's For You . " 

It appears that everyone 
enjoyed the dinner which con­
sisted of ham, scalloped pota­
toes, salad, rolls, corn, and 
cake. 

After dinner · everyone danced 
to music provided by Squeeze. 

71 



72 

58 W. Chicago Coldwater 

for Your Convenience 
Shop the 

J. C. Penney Catalog Center 

279-7551 

517 / 639-7733 

Best wishes to all who believe 
a good future starts with a 
good education. 

(@uittt\l J\utnmntibe 

McDONALD'S ®of 
COLDWATER 

QUINCY AUTO SALES, 
INC. 

"This is the place where 
our customers send 

their friends." 

Duane R. McCurley 
639-4086 

147 W. Chicago 
Quincy 

BOB & JANE 
BUTLER 

AUTO PARTS 8: EQUIPMENT 

7 8: 9 E. CHICAGO sT. 
QUINCY, Ml 49082 

QUINCY 
ICE COMPANY 

127 W. Chicago 
Quincy, Michigan 



DOBSON INS. 

Elmer and Dan Dobson, Agents 

"See Us for Any 
Insurance Needs'' 

STATE FARM 

INSURANCE 

59 S. Monroe St. 
Coldwater, MI 

Phone 278-2200 

Your Total 
Apparel 

and Bridal Shoppe 

Quincy, Michigan 
on U.S. 12 

Call (517) 639-7475 

ORGANIZATIONS 

Sandwiches 
Sundaes 
Coolers 

QUINCY DAIRY QUEEN 

Malts 
Shakes 
Cones 

517-278-5532 

MARBLE LAKE MARINA 
•Bait and Tackle 

962 Wildwood Rd. 
Quincy, MI 

•Rentals 

•Arctic Cat Snowmobiles 
•Johnson Outboards 

• F .G. Boats 
•Viking Boats 
•Sailboats 

Phone 

(517) 639 - 8007 

73 



74 

STUDENT COUNCIL OFFICERS: 
Randy Houtz, vice president; 
Carmen Cutcher, secretary; Tim 
Tracy, parliamentarian; Lori 
Mills, president. Mr. Robert 
Mitchell, in back, advisor. 
Treasurer Lisa Sullivan is not 
pictured. 

The Student Council is responsible for many activ­
ities of the school year, including homecoming, the 
magazine drive, Oriole Week, the trike race, 
exchange days, and donut days. The Student Council 
also provides five or six assemblies a year, two of 
which are pictured: Jim Fry with his magic act and 
Dr. Irwin Ross, a hypnotist who entertained with the 
hilarious antics of students under post-hypnotic sug-

Student Council 

gestion. 
REPRESENTATIVES: Seated - Val Thornton, Debbie 
Des Jardins, Pam Iles, Teresa Anderson, Casey Nor­
mandin, Connie Stempien, Kim Loveberry; Back -
Juli Bemis, Shelley King, Jim Keeslar, Bob 
Albright, Scott Smith, Brian Ludlow, Norm Strang, 
Frank Parkinson, Jim Normandin. 



Provides Varied Activities 

STUDENT COUNCIL ALTERNATES: Front - Lori Dit­
ton, Kathie Wolfe, Karen Matz, Rich Bean, Kim 
Rodesiler, Patti Ford, Jody Robson; Back - Karen 

Middel. Linda Forsyth, Kathy Cottman, Shari Ingra­
ham. Cheryl Frye r, Robin Conn in, Mike Smith, 
Connie Wolfe. 

75 



76 

BAN D OFFICERS: Je ff Willia ms, Vice Preside nt ; Doug Suever, Sopho­
more Re pre se ntative ; Rand y Sours , Fresham n Re presentative; Juli Be mis, 
Se nior Re presentative ; She lley King, Tre asure r; Dorothy Hargre ave , 
Se cre tary ; Jan Dull, Preside nt. NOT PI CTURED : Tim Tracy, Junior 
Re presentative . 



First in 6 Years 

Band Marches to First Division Rating 

FLUTES CORNETS 
Cindi Baranouski Linda Aiken 

Linda Beckwith Becky Boley 
Kim Brickey Karen Downer 
Liz Geishen Steve Hawes 

Dorothy Hargrea ve Pam lies 
Teresa Herman Brenda Keeton 
Chris Holloway Pam Kurtz 
Kim Loveberry Jackie Middel 

Kim Normandin Jim Null 
Mary Odum Sue O'Brien 

Brenda Osborne Sandy Smith 
Tammi Walters Connie Stempien 

Jon Zimmerman 
Eb CLARINET 
Kathie Wolfe FRENCH HORNS 

Debbie DesJardins 
CLARINETS Terry Dull 

Teresa Allen Jim French 
Teresa Anderson Linda McCann 

Kim Brewer Julie Strang 
Jan Dull Paulette Walters 

Patti Ford 
Pam Freeburn BARITONES 

Karen Fryer Kurt Condra 
Carol Nordyke Shelley King 

Karen Provencal Ken Wood 
Teresa Rubley 

Sue Sattler TUBAS 
Vicki Spurlock Dennis DeCaire 

LuAnn Thompson Jeff Williams 
Jeff Wells Doug Wonders 

ALTO CLARINET TROMBONES 
Lori Hughes Brian Hawes 

Dennis Hutchins 
BASS CLARINET Greg Miner 

Duane Sawdey Lenny Peavey 
Nick Rockhold 

ALTO SAXOPHONES Kim Rodesiler 
Juli Bemis Randy Sours 
Kathy Fish Doug Suever 

Dawn Fowler 
Cheryl Fryer OBOE 
Kim Knisely Beth Keeton 

Joe McRae 
Casey Normandin DRUMS 

Kim Rodesiler Dawn Lyons 
Kim Strother Ben Richardson 

Tim Tracy Nan Rupp 
Mike Smith 

TENOR SAXOPHONES Dan Wallace 
Betty Geer Bonnie Wolfe 

Kathy Provencal Connie Wolfe 
Todd Smith 

Drum Major - Cheryl Fryer 
Assistant Drum Major - Nick Rockhold 

Director - Mr. Richard Overgaard 

77 



78 



BBand 

Dawn Chaney Nancy Kahaian Ed Scherer 
Chris Condra Lisa Kochendorfer Maria Scherer 
Rhoda Coward Cindi Legg Mark Smith 
Theresa Deal Karice Loveberry Cassandra Smith 
Tracy Deal Brenda Marow~lli Steve Smith 
Doug DeCai:e Tom Marshall Kelli Stempien 
Lori DesJardins Gina Massey Angie Strang 
Lynn DuBay Dawn McClellan Dawn Strong 
Tim Dunn Margie McConnell Tim Thibideau 
Peter Falzon Tod McLain Traci Travis 
Sara Hammond Roxanne McRae Sara Winchell 
Billy Hawes Melissa Medlock Tammy Winchell 
Roger Hoch Karen Middel Sarah Wonders 
Sandy Hulbert Dawn Neible Jeff Wood 
Denise Henry Linda Miner Carolyn Worth 
Scott Hutchins Jim Phair Dennis Zimmerman 
Rhonda Iles Dan Roberts Terri Davis 
Martha Jones Carenda Sawdey Dawn Pomranka 
Sherri Knisely Lucy Scherer Doug Ingraham 

79 



80 

Youth in Go vernment 
Earns In vitation 

More Quincy leade rs we re e le cted to state Youth in Government 
offices than from any other school in the state of Mich igan. Brett 
Spalding was e lec ted Lt. Governor: Doug Kees lar, Speaker of the 
House: Frank Parkinson, Chaplain: Marlene Middel, Judiciary 
Chairman: She lley King , Education Committee Chairman: and 
Ken Wood, Agricu lture Committee Chairman. 

Twelve leaders from the QHS delegation were invited to a lead­
e rship conference in West Virginia for leade rs from a ll the states . 
Quincy de legates included: Liz Geishen, Marlene Midde l , Carmen 
Cutcher , Becky Schultz, Kim Brickey, Ke ll y Reynolds, Brett 
Spalding, Doug Keeslar, Ed Bowe rman, Ken Wood, John Rice , and 

ick Rockho ld. 
YOUTH IN GOVERNMENT MEMBERS: Back row - Nick Rockhold, 
Ke n Wood, John Rice , Ron Brad ley, Je ff VanLandingham , Frank 
Parkinson, Sherry King: Standing: Brett Spalding, Liz Ge ishen, 
Shelley King. Marle ne Midde l: Sea ted: Becky Schultz, Ke lly Rey­
no lds, Doug Kees lar, Carmen Cutcher, Ed Bowe rman, Sue Knapp , 
and Cind y Coan: Not pictured - Kim Brickey, Carrie Bradley, Pam 
Kurtz, Patty Ford, Maria Carpenter, Casey Normandin, and Linda 
Fish. 

Advisors : Mr. Gary Male and Mr . Brent Veysey. 



Varsity Club Creates ''Rovvdies '' 

MEMBERS: From - Bob Tobolske , Jim Nickerson, Bruce Mille r, 
Scott Luce , Dan Wa llace , Doug Keeslar; Second row - Cra ig Bara­
nouski, Jim Normand in , Kevin Godfrey, Dorothy Hargrea ve; Third 
row - Brett Spalding , Ron Brad ley , Je ff VanLandingham, Dan He r­
man. Lorei Fish; Fourth row - Ed Bowerman, Frank Parkinson , Ken 
Wood . Juli Bemis, Rege Rupp, Glenn Snyder; Fifth row - Perry Fos-

The Varsity Club attempted to form a 
cheering section this year. The group was 
called the Rowdies and was in attendance 
for several a thletic events . The club also 
provided a needy family with a Thanks­
giving dinner. In the spring the members 
worked on raising money by taking over 
the sa le of concessions at track meets . 

OFFICERS: Front - Scott Luce, vice presi­
dent; Glenn Snyder. sgt. -at-arms; Shel­
ley King. president; Back - Mr. Mike 
Nowicki , advisor; Juli Bemis, secretary; 
Rand y Houtz . treasure r. 

dick, Tim Tracy, Randy Houtz; Back - Liz Geishert. Shelley 
King. Carrie Bradley, Cheryl Fryer , Val Bemis; Not pictured -
Dave Anderson, Scott Badde rs, Sid Kre is, Kelly Matz , Je ff 
McRae, Dennis Quimby , John Rice , Linda Roberts . Scott Saunders. 
Bill Smith, Todd Smith, Steve Sulli van, Tim Taylor, Scott Wa lls. 

81 



82 

Chorus 
CHORUS OFFICERS: Jan Clemenson, presi­
dent; Mary Gallatin, vice president; Teena 
Sperbeck, secretary; Julie Warkoczeski, 
treasurer; Mrs. Rider, director. 

Outstanding Musician Award - Vicki Beck­
with 

Front - Ed Schultz, Rick Gardner, Richard Hand, 
John Coward, Dave Johnston; Second row - Kim 
Miller, Naomi Rupp, Pam Sleesman, Karen Eng­
land, Sandy Smith, Teri Locke, Lori Kling, Janette 
Laurell, Maria Scherer, Brenda Miller; Third row -
Ann Pierson, Teena Sperbeck, Vicki Beckwith, Patti 

Giffey, Brenda Dooley, Cindy Horney, Pam 
Speaker, Karen Gardner, Linda Speaker; Back row -
Dawn Finley, Becky Neeley, Jackie Sleesman, 
Sarah Kaufman, Mrs. Rider, Karla England, Julie 
Warkoczeski, Mary Gallatin. 



HOMEMAKe~$ 
Q 
~ 

OF 

AMERICA 

FHA'ers Learn 
and Have Fun 

Membership in the Future 
Homemakeos of America allows 
membeos to enjoy one another's 
company while learning. The 
girls have an active schedule 
throughout the year, including 
their annual pie-eating contest 
which was won by Gene Ste­
phens. 
THE MEMBERS: Front - Deanna 
Justice, Kathy Williams, 
Augusta Cluff; Debbie Burlew; 
Back - Colleen A very, Cindy 
Booher, Cathy Nordyke, Cindy 
England, Candy Smith, Joyce 
Keifer, Ad visor Mrs. French. 

FHA OFFICERS: Augusta Cluff, 
president; Kim Dunn, secretary; 
Debbie Burlew, treasurer; Kathy 
Williams, parliamentarian; 
Deanna Justice, historian; Karen 
Gardner, reporter. 

83 



84 

Fifteen students who best per­
sonify the qualities of character, 
service, leadership, and scholar­
ship were inducted as members of 
the National Honor Society on 
May 18. They are: seniors Juli 
Bemis, Marlene Mid del, Kathy 
Moore; juniors Bruce Finley, 
She rr y King, Frank Parkinson; 
sophomores Maria Carpenter, 
Lori Hughes, Kim Knisely, Greg 
Miner, Casey Normandin, Karen 
Provencal, Kathy Prov e ncal, 
Brian Taylor, and Tim Taylor . 
(1) MEMBERS: Front - Doug 
Keeslar, Be cky Jense n, Tina 
Kanaby; Se cond row - T eresa 
Rubley, Linda Hue pe nb e cker, 
Liz Geishert, Kurt Condra, Kim 
Brickey, Ju l i e Strang, Carrie 
Bradley, Nathan Carpe nt e r, 
Randy Houtz, Jody Robson, Pam 
Il es , Carmen Cutcher; Back -
Bruce Miller, Kim Normandin, 
Ken Woo d . Not pictured -
Tammy Cottman, Jim Norman­
din, and advisor Mr. Spalding. 
(2) OFFICERS: Vicky Spurlock, 
treasurer; Carrie Bradley, secre ­
tary; Nathan Carpenter, presi ­
dent; Tina Kanaby, vice presi­
dent. 

N.H.S. Inducts Fifteen 



85 



86 

FFA: Agriculture's 

The Future Farmers of America were very active this year. John 
Rice went to the National Leadership Conference in Washington, 
D. C. Members also attended the national and state conventions 
and Farm Progress Show in Indiana. 

The Quincy land conservation team was ranked eighth in the 
state and received a gold award. 

Six members attended the region I leadership training camp, 
John Rice and Marc Roberts received the silver and bronze regional 
star farmer awards and Marc Roberts was elected as region I 
reporter. 
THE MEMBERS: Front - Cheryl Snyder, Brian Hawes, Kevin Dules, 
Jim Phair, Randy Sours, Von Nicholson; Second row - Sharon Sny­
der, Ron Stephens, Craig Baranouski, Scott Saunders; Third row -
Nick Arnold, Cindy England, Tim Parker, Kevin Godfrey, Ken 
Wagner, Mark Whitney; Fourth row - Tug Worden, Tom Strauss, 
Mark Rice, Kirk Sinclair, Scott Becker, Dale Waligora, Nathan 
Strong; Back - John Rice (president), Marc Roberts (vice presi­
dent), Lowell Kriser (treasurer), Bruce Rice (reporter), Dave 
Anderson (sentinel), Mr. Snyder (advisor), Hal Jensen, Randy 
Smead. Teresa Paul, secretary, not pictured. 
OTHER AWARDS: Chapter Star Farmer, Marc Roberts; Star Green­
hand, Randy Wendorf; Star Agri-businessman, Teresa Paul; Lead­
ership, Marc Roberts; Scholarship, Nathan Strong; Greenhand 
Scholarship, Randy Sours and Tim Parker. 



New Generation 

87 



LIBRARY CLUB MEMBERS: Seated 
- Cindy England, Karen Matz, 
Lori Hughes, Lu Ann Thompson; 
Standing - Ann Pierson, advisor 
Mrs. Brown, Paulette Wa lters; 
Not pictured - Debbie DesJardins 
and Doug Suever . 
OFFICERS: 
Karen Matz - president 
Theresa Meiring - vice president 
and secretary 
De bbie Des Jardins - treasure r 

Library Club Promotes Reading 
88 



QSPA Presents Tvvo Broadvvay Hit 
Plays 

The Quincy Society for the Performing Arts pre­
sented two Broadway hits, "Cactus Flower" and 
"You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown. " An extensive 
advertising campaign was launched for Charlie 
Brown during which the QSPA offered contests in eat­
ing peanut butter and crackers, jumping rope, and 
(3) a blanket contest. Advice from Lucy was also 

availab le . 
(1) QSPA MEMBERS: Front- Jody Robson, Pam Free ­
burn, Kurt Condra , Kim Brickey , Tracy Allen, 
Karen Mid de l, De nise McFarland, Tami Ficlde ; 

131 

Second row - Frank Parkinson, Karen Fryer, Carrie 
Bradley, Liz Geishert, Shari Ingraham, Betty Geer, 
Dorothy Hargrea ve, Va l Bemis, Marlene Mid del; 
Standing - Mr. Walczak, Kevin Newberry, Jeff 
Wells, Jeff Williams, Brett Spalding, Ron Bradley, 
Dan Wallace, Harold Bondsteel, Cindi Baranouski, 
Carmen Cutche r, Kris Fosdick. (2) OFFI CERS: Front 
- J od y Robson, secretary - treasurer; Back - Mr. 
Walczak, advisor; Marlene Midde l, president; Car­

men Cutcher, vice preside nt. 

89 



90 

(1) FRENCH CLUB MEMBERS: Front - Advisor Ms. Brown, Betty 
Geer, Cynthia Legg , Tia Macklin, Mike Kling, Scott Reams, 
Linne Gordon, Pat Fryer , Kim Brickey, Va l Bemis, Karen Justice: 
Second ro w - Greg Miner, Julie Paul, Theresa Rubley, Ann Pier­
son, Christine Holloway , Kathie Wolfe, Kurt Condra, Karen 
Fryer, Tracy A ll en , Peggy Wright ; Back- Pam Kurtz, Deanna Jus-

No us Parlons 

, :_I I~H: . . 
Ill T Ill· 

lit 111111 

tice , Karen Provencal , Kathy Provencal, Renee Pierson . (2) QUE­
BEC TRIP: Front - Deanna Justice, Ann Pierson , Tracy Allen, 
Peggy Wright , Tia Macklin, Theresa Rubley, Theresa M eiring: 
Back - Linda Beckwi th, Mike Kling, Melind a Davis , Betty Geer, 
Kathy Provencal, Karen Provencal , Rege Rupp, Julie Paul, Ms . 
Brown . 



Francais 

The French Club put on their annual French dinner 

and again it was an overwhelming success. 
Some of the members spent spring vacation in 

Quebec and came back to school sporting various 

tee -shirts. 
One of the highlights of the year had to be the 

club's slave sale at which Mr. Hoffner and Mr. 
Tundevold volunteered to be auctioned off to the 
highest bidder. (1) They were subjected to various 
indignities but did make a little bit of money for the 
French Club besides giving everyone at school a few 
chuckles. (2) OFFICERS: Kurt Condra, vice presi­
dent; Tracy Allen, treasurer; Theresa Rubley, presi­

dent; Debbie Des Jardins, secretary. 

91 



Oriole Staff at Work 

. . "-...... 

92 



and at Play 

93 



,. \ \ 

94 



) 

The Oriole Staff not only produces the QHS yearbook but, as the Mod­
ern ·Communications class, also produces the Quincy Repeater. This 
year the staff put out eight issues, seven by mimeograph machine and 
one which was print~d, complete with photos, by the offset process. 
STAFF MEMBERS include : Marlene Middel, editor; Denise Harmon, 
assistant editor; Sherry King, business manager; Lori Mills, Val Thorn­
ton, Val Bemis, Dorothy Hargrea ve , photographers; Mark Love berry, 
John Rice, Val Bemis, Dorothy Hargreave, spons editors; and Maxine 
Arnett, Dennis Burlew, Melinda Davis, Jan Dull, Kim Dunn, Cam 
Gary, Karen Justice, Rosann Klepack, Karen Matz, Lenny Peavey, 
Dave Anderson, Robin Connin, Dave El:der, Pam Lewis, Tia Macklin, 
Sue O'Brien, Doug Parker, Doug Patterson, Lori Pierson, Jim Sherwood, 
Nathan Strong, Steve Sullivan. 

95 



96 

You'll Find All the 
Shopping News 

in the 

Read It 
Every Thursday. 

Coldwater • Quincy • Bronson • Union City 
Tekonsha • Reading 

Burlington • Montgomery • Ray • Allen 

Our 40th Year 



MARSH'S FAMILY 
MARKET 
226 E. Washington St. 

•Quality Shurfine Products 
•Personal Service 

Meats 

Your Old Fashioned 
Friendly Market 

Fri. 9-9 
Mon.-Tues.-Wed.- 9-7 

Thurs. -Sat. 9-8 

KIGUB~ POllY 
''Tilt:. PEOPT,E PLE.-1.'-;JN(; PL ·ICE" 

Home of 
Delicious Fried Chicken 

Roast Beef Ham and Cheese 

Call Ahead - We Will Have 
It Ready for You 
Phone 278-7135 

II 

East Chicago St. Coldwater 

SOUTHERN MICHIGAN 
NATIONAL BANK 

51 W. Pearl St. 
Coldwater 

• • More Than a Century of 
Service'' 

Offices in Coldwater' Union City 
and Tekonsha 

279-7511 

SPORTS 

Trash With Class 

SAUK TRAIL 
ANTIQUES 
29 W. Chicago St · 

Allen, Michigan 49227 

(517) 869-2127 

SHAW SHOE 
. STORE 
40 W. Chicago 

Coldwater 

278-8252 

SPURLOCK INSURANCE 
AND REAL ESTATE 

Complete Insurance 
and Real Estate 

Service 

26 N . Monroe St. 
Coldwater, Michigan 

97 







100 

Cross Country Tea111 I111proves 

The harriers' season was one of individual improvement. All of 
the team members except one improved the ir slowest time by the 
end of the season. 

Season standings showed the Orioles e nding up with a 1-5 record, 
an improvement over last year. In the conference meet Quincy 
finished in sixth place. 

Cross Country team members include: Lily Mitrou, Connie Lor­
enz , Scott Moore, Scott Reams, Danny Herman, Kevin Godfrey, 
Dennis Z immerman , manager Dennis DeCaire, and Coach Bob 
Bell. NOT PICTURED: Rick Gardner a nd Rege Rupp. 



Over Last Year 

101 



102 

Jim Fidl er , Greg Andrews, Steve Sulli­
van, Brent Thornton, and Sid Kreis set 
ne w school records for nine and 18 holes 
with team scores of 158 for nine and 327 
for 18 holes . 

The Oriol e go lfe rs won the Hillsda le 
Area Golf Invitational in October. Later 
in the month the team placed second in 
the conference meet. Points accumulated 
in the conference meet and dual meets 
determined the Orio les' second place tie 
with Concord in the Big 8 Conference . 

Sid Kre is was named to the second spot 
on the all conference team after winning 
a playoff with a Jonesvi lle golfer. 

THE TEAM: Front row - Sid Kreis , Dar­
ryl Lovell , Dane Cutcher, Doug Suever, 
Jim l''ans, Brent Thornton; Back - Steve 
Sullivan, Doug Chaney, Greg Andrews, 
Jim Fidler, Jeff VanLandingham, and 
Coach Gary Adams . 

Oriole Golfers Set New School 



Records for 9 and 18 Holes 

103 



104 

Varsity Girls Tie for 3rd 

The girls' varsity basketball team ended their season with a 7-7 record in confere nce pla y 
and a tie with Jonesville for third place in the Big 8 Confe re nce . 

She lley King , team captain , was se lected as a membe r of the All Confere nce first team. 
Kathy Moore received honorable mention. Shelle y and Kathy we re also high scorers for the 
team. 

THE TEAM: Front row - manager Jackie Midde l; Seated - Debb Russe ll, Jody Robson, 
Coach Maureen Whitehead, Kathy Willia ms , Karen Justi ce; Back row- She lley King, Deb 
Howe ll, Liz Ge ishen, Kathy Moore , Linda Roberts, and Terry Love berry . 



in Big 8 Conference 

105 



106 

The girls' junior varsity basketball team had a 
fairly good season, ending with an 8-6 record in 
conference play and 8 -7 overall. They placed fourth 
in the Big 8 Conference. 

THE TEAM: Front row - Deb Suever , Carolyn Lau­
re ll, Cathy Johnson , Teresa He rman; Middle row -
Kris Fosdick, Julie Russell , Coach Melissa Lloyd, 
Connie Stem pi e n, Kim Rodesiler; Back row - Debbie 
Burlew, Lu Ann McDowe ll, manager Kim Loveberry , 
Linda Ogurchak, and Linda Aiken. 

JV's Fight 



a Tough Battle 

107 



108 

QHS Leads Big 8 in All-Conference Selections 

LL C~FERENCE SELECTIONS 
\t1J )is . Team 

Greg Gilbert DL 
Ed Bowei[maFl LB 

Scott Luce CB 
Mark Loveberry OL 
Bob Loveberry TE 

Fran!< Parkinson RB 
Second Team 

Glenn Snyder C 
Honorable Mention 
Bruce Miller QB 

John Rice DE 

The Quincy Orioles scored 197 points in nine games while allow­
ing their opponents only 74 points but this was only good enough to 

allow the Orioles to finish in third place in the Big 8 Conference . 
Pre-season predictions forecast a strong showing for the Orio les 

but the opening game loss to Hillsdale and the 14-7 loss in over­
time to Concord got the team off to a slow start. 

The Orio les came on strong after that, winning the rest of their 
games except for a heart-breaking 14-13 defeat by the state­
ranked Jonesville Comets. 

THE TEAM: Front row - Tom Coco , John Lange, Bob Love berry, 
Greg Gilbert (capt.) . Scott Luce (capt.), Glenn Snyder (capt.) , 
Jim Normandin, Larry Trine. Dennis Quimby; Second row - Lowell 
Kriser, Marc Cutler, Bruce Miller, Randy Houtz, Ed Bowerman, 
John Rice, Ken Wood, Frank Parkinson; Back row - Head coach 
Scott Kugler, assistant coach Eric Tundevold, Mark Love berry, 
Ken Wagner , Brett Spalding, Kelly Matz, Doug Keeslar, managers 
John Burge and Loran Fickle . NOT PICTURED: Jeff McRae, Lenny 
Peavey, Dave Anderson. 



109 



110 

JV's Exhibit Desire, Determination, 

Coach Nowicki and his assistants , Mr . Gruner and Mr. Lud low, 
took 31 young and inexperienced freshmen and sophomores and 
turned them into a tea m. Coach No wicki noted that the team 
showed steady improvement throughout the yea r which was due to 

the positive attitude maintained by the boys . Eve n though the team 
was not winning, the boys worked hard and gave all they had . 

Bob Tobolske and Randy Sme ad we re selected as team captains . 
Randy suffered a n injury later in the season and his co-captain's job 
we nt to Mark Whitney . 

Brian Ludlow was the leadi ng rusher for the JV's whil e Bob 
Tobolske and Mark Whitney led the team in tack les . 

Darin Frie nd acted as trainer for the team and he and Shannon 
Rice worked together as co- managers . 

Although the JV' s finished the season with an 0-7-1 record, the 
boys gained experie nce which, along with their e ndless desi re to 
win, shou ld pay off in the future . 

THE TEAM: From - Tim Mills, Chuck Rub ley , Tim Brewer , 
Tim Parker , Jon Freitas , Da ve Brown, Terry Dull, Scott Becke r; 
Second row - Coach Gruner , Je rry Shobe , Scott Bowerman, Mark 
Rice, Keith Teachout, Bi ll Smith , Mark \vhitney, Bria n Ludlow , 
Nick Arno ld, Todd Smith; Third row - Pat Fa lzon, Bruce Rice , 
Scott Badders, Scott Wa lls, Jim Kees lar, Bob Tobolske , Tom 
Strauss, Rich Bea n , Dave Becker, Head Coach Nowicki, Coach 
Ludlo w; Back row - manager Shannon Rice , Richard Sattle r, Jon 
Zimmerman, Tim Dunn, Myron Welch, Phil Cut le r, Dan Rich­
a rds, Joe McRae, Randy Sours , manager-trainer Darin Frie nd . 
NOT PICTURED: Randy Smead and Scott Smith . 



and Steady Improvement 

Ill 



112 

The volleyball team advanced 
to quarterfinal play in the state 
tournament after winning the Big 
8 Conference championship and 
the regional trophy. 

The spikers won the conference 
crown in their last rna tch at 
which time they were tied with 
Union City for first place. 

All Conference honors went to 
Shelley King and Lori Mills, first 
team; Maria Ara uj o, second 
team; and Beth Geishert, honora­
ble mention. Shelley was also 
voted the most valuable player 
award by her teammates. 

THE TEAM: Front - Linda 
Ogurchak, Lily Mitrou, Jackie 
Middel, Tracy Allen, Liz Geis­
hert, Terry Love berry, Julie Rus­
sell; Middle - Lori Mills, Connie 
Lorenz, Kathy Williams, Coach 
Melissa Lloyd, Shelley King, 
Lori Everline; Top - Maria 
Araujo, and Val Bemis. 

M eet Defeat in Quarterfinals 

Spikers Win Conference, 

\ 



Regional Trophies 

11 3 



114 

JV Spikers Young but Willing 

The young JV volleyball team was inexperienced. 
They were 3-7 in conference play and 3-11 overall. 
The girls did receive a lot of valuable preparation 
for varsity volleyball in future years. 

THE TEAM: Front row - Lori Wilson, Donna Bill­
man, Laurie Bliss, Coach Maureen Whitehead, 
Karen Middel, Lena Arnett; Middle row - Kathy Pro­
vencal, Julie Paul, Dianna Smith, Kathy Lange , 
Cathy Johnson; Back row - Cindy Horney, Martha 
Jones, Colleen Avery, Sandy Jensen, and Janette 
Laurell (not pictured). 



11 5 



11 6 

Wrestlers on the Move 

The young Oriole wrestlers improved the ir record over that of 
last year with a fourth place finish in the Big 8 Confe rence and a 
record of 3 - 3 . 

Tri - captains of the 1977 squad were Dan Herman, Ke lly Matz , 
a nd Scott Saunders. 

Most valuable wrestler was Da n Herman who won 64o/o of his 
matches. His record was 21 - 12. 

Armond Morris was name d the te am's most improved wrestler, 
winning 35o/o of his matches for a 10-18 record. 

Next in line , winning 48o/o of their matches, were Kelly Matz, 
Tim Brewer, and Scott Saunde rs. 

Dan He rman had the least pins, being pinned only three times. 
Kelly Matz won the most falls . He pinned 13 ou t of 14 of his oppo­
ne nts . 

In the confe re nce meet Bi ll Smith scored a second p lace finish: 
Dan Herman, Tim Brewer , Scott Saunde rs, Mark Whitney , and 
Garry McCle llan came in third in their we ight classes: and Ke lly 
Matz placed fourth. Armond Morris placed first in his weight class 
in the JV co nfe rence . 

VARS ITY WRESTLERS: Front row - Carl Albri ght, Garry 
McClellan, Tim Brewer, Dane Cutcher, Dave Becker , Dan Her­
man, Coach Ken Downey: Back row - Scott Saunde rs , Lowe ll 
Kriser , Ke ll y Matz, Craig Baranouski, Armond Morris, Nick 
Arnold, Marl; Whitney . 

Next page : JV WRESTLERS : Bill Smith, Mike Mi lks, Todd Smith, 
Scott Badders, Jerry Shobe, Dennis Zimmerman, Coach Downey. 



in BigB 

117 



118 

Finishes Third in Conference 

Although the varsity basketball team finished in third place in 
the Big 8, they did set the league record in defense by allowing 
only 49.5 points per game. 

Mark Loveberry set the league record in field goals with 68o/o. He 

Varsity Sets 

J 

was also named to the All Conference team. He lead the team in 
points with 2~2. 

Jim Fidler , Quincy's only other all conference team selection. 
lead the team in rebounds with 199. 



League Record in Defense 

Love berry was second with 198 . Fidler was third in points scored 
with 226 . Bruce Miller had 242 points. 

THE TE AM: M anager Doug Suever, Frank Parkinson, Bruce Miller, 

No rm Strang , Doug Keeslar, Rand y Houtz , Da ve Anderson. Coach 
Jack Fe ller (knee l ing) , Jim Fidler, Brett Spald i ng , Mark Lo ve­
berry , Marc Cut l er, Perry Fosdick, Steve Sulli va n, Scott Luce , 

and Larry Trine . 

119 



120 

Coach Gary Adams' JV baske tball squad le d the 
way in the Big 8 with an 11-3 re cord. The boys 
worked very hard as a team and were an extrem e ly 

JV's Finish 

close-knit group according to Coach Adams. 
Tim Taylor and Brian Taylor dominated the team 

in both scoring and rebounds. 



in First Place 

THE CHAMPION JV' s: Bob Tobolske , Kevin God ­
frey , Brian Ludlow, Doug Chaney, Brian Taylor, 
Coach Adams, Tim Taylor, Scott Field, Jim Kees -

lar, Tim Mills, and Manager Sid Kreis, kneeling in 

front. 

121 



122 

The freshman basketball team , coached 
by Mr. Bob Bell, had a 9-2 season and 
ti e d for first place with Jonesville . In an 
e nd - of -se ason tourname nt the boys won 
two out of three games to bring home a 
consolation trophy . 

High sco re rs for the you ng Orioles we re 
Scott Smith and Rich Bean while Darin 
Frie nd and Ke ith Te achout Je d th e team 
in re bounds . 
THE TEAM: From - Terry Dull, Chuck 
Rub ley , Rich Bean , Da ve Brown , Scott 
Bowerman , Coach Be ll ; Back - De nnis 
DeCaire , Phil Cut le r , Scott Smith, Keith 
Teachout, Darin Fri end , Mark Rice, 
Manager Greg Kochendorfer . Rich Satt­
ler , statistician , not pictured . 

Freshmen Put Together 



a Great Season 

123 



124 

The Varsity Orioles, not expected to finish very high in the Big 8 
Conference, surprised many by coming up with a tie for the con­
ference championship with an 11-3 conference record. 

All Conference honors went to Dennis Quimby, first team, and 
Bob Love berry and Scott Luce, second team. 

Marc Cutler, pitcher, lead the team in strikeouts. Brian Taylor 
gave up on! y 18 bases on balls in 40 innings of pitching. Dennis 
Quimby carried a . 392 batting average while Bob Love berry lead 
the team in stolen bases and Frank Parkinson earned 27 bases on 
balls. 
THE VARSITY SQUAD: Front row- Norm Strang, Frank Parkinson, 
Jeff McRae, Scott Luce, Brian Taylor; Back row - Bruce Miller, 
Marc Cutler, Cam Gary, Randy Houtz, Bob Love berry, Dennis 
Quimby, assistant coach Gruner. Not pictured - Ken Wood and 
manager Scott Rodesiler. Mr. Jack Feller, upper right photo, 
coached the team. 

Varsity Birds Tie for 

/ 



Big 8 Championship 

125 



126 

The JV's finished in the top half of the conference 
this year with a 7-5 record. Coach Nowicki said that 
the team was really enjoyable to work with and with 
their ability and baseball skills the future looks 
good. 

Rich Bean was the leading hitter on the JV squad 
hitting a . 436 with 16 singles and one double to his 
credit. Tim Taylor and Darin Friend hit a strong 
. 394 while Bob Tobolske hit . 382. Rich Bean and Bob 
Tobolske lead in runs with 16 each. 

JV's Show Their 



Ability and Skills 

JV BASEBALL SQUAD: Front row - Richard Sattler, 
Scott Moore, Jim Keeslar, Sid Kreis, Brian Ludlow, 
Rich Bean, Mike Maggart ; Back row - Scott Smith, 

Darin Friend, Tim Taylor , Jim Watts, Paul Traxler, 
Bob Tobolske, Jerry Shobe, and Coach Nowicki. 

127 



128 

Qinch All-Sports Trophy 

Lady Thinclads Win Conference 

The girls track team ended their successful season with a 10-0 
record, the Big 8 Conference championship, and the girls' All 
Sports trophy 0 

THE TEAM: Front- Cathy Johnson, Teresa Herman, Julie Russell, 
Kim Love berry, Debb Russell, Denise McFarland, Cathy Nordyke, 
Karen Provencal, Connie Stempien, Melissa Medlock, Kathy 
Cottman, Val Bemis, Debbie Liggins; Second - Sandy Jensen, 
Robin Connin, Cindi Baranouski, Marcia Rice, Pam Iles, Teresa 
Anderson, Cheryl Fryer, Wendy Riddle, Patti Ford, Tina Kanaby, 
Brenda Osborne, Colleen Avery, Theresa Liggins, Jody Robson; 
Back - Coach Chard, Coach Tundevold, Pat Fryer, Tami Fickle, 
Amy Poner, Linda Ogurchak, Terry Loveberry, Rhonda Iles, Kathy 
Provencal, Carrie Bradley 0 



Shelley King, Lori Mills, Kathy Moore, Linda Aiken 0 Not pictured 
- Lena Arnett, Pam Kurtz, Janette Laurel!, Lynette Pierson 0 

1977 RECORDS 
. Discus- Debb Russell-----------------------96'6" 
Long Jump- Lori Mills ---------- ----- -- ----15'9" 
880 Relay - Lori Mills, Kathy Moore, Shelley King, 
JodyRobson----------- --- ---- --- ---------1:4909 
Hurdles - Lori Mills ------------------------16 0 6 
Mile- Connie Stempien-------------------5:3806 

100-Ydo Dash- Jody Robson -----------------1106 
2-Mile - Connie Stempien-------------- --12:15 0 5 
220-Yd. Dash- Jody Robson -----------------2606 
Mile Relay - Shelley King, Brenda Osborne, Robin 
Connin, Kathy Moore -----4:17 o8 (ties 1975 record) 
440 Relay - Jody Robson, Sandy Jensen, Shelley 
King, Lori Mills ---------------------------52 0 5 

129 



130 

Boys Track Team Builds 

The boys track team, composed mainly of fresh­
men and sophomores, is building for the future. The 
team's conference record of 2-7 does not indicate 
the team's potential as several meets were lost by 
very close scores. 

1977 records were set by John Rice in the 330 low 
hurdles in a time of 41.9 and by Lenny Peavey in the 
discus with a throw of 124'. 

Randy Houtz was the only team member to com­
pete in the tri-league meet based on his performance 
in the conference meet. Randy finished third in the 
mile. Randy was also the only team member to 
compete in the state meet. 

Mr. Ludlow assumed the coaching. responsibility 
this year, assisted by Mr. Kugler. 
THE TEAM: Front - Kevin Godfrey, Scott Smith, 
Lenny Peavey, Dennis Houck, Scott Field, Brian 
Ludlow, manager Dennis DeCaire, manager Mark 
Ludlow; Middle - Jim Normandin, Bob Durham, 
Doug Keeslar, Brett Spalding, Tim Taylor, Keith­
Teachout, Dan Richards, John Rice; Back - Coach 
Ludlow, Dan Herman, Mike Smith, Rich Bean, Bob 
Tobolske, Jim Keeslar, Dave Booher, Myron Welch, 
Frank Parkinson, Randy Houtz, Coach Kugler. Not 
pictured - Perry Fosdick, Duane Sawdey, Glenn Sny­
der, Scott Walls, Dennis Zimmerman. 



for the Future 

131 



132 

Karen Matz and Norm Elkins 
won the top prizes i n bowling for 
high game and high series. Kar­
en's high game was 20 0 and her 
high ser i es was 329 . Norm 
bowle d a 207 game and a 397 
series. 

Four teams entered the semi­
fina ls but team 15-b, captained 
by Rich Bean, proved to be vic­
torious. Oth e r winning team 
members we re Scott Bowerman, 
Phil Cutler, Scott Smith, and 
Kathie Wolfe . 

Again this year over 100 stu­
dents participated in the bowling 
league . Mr. Longhini served as 
advisor and Patti Ford handled 
the secretarial tasks. 

121 

Karen and Norm 

Ill 
13] 



Sweep Top Prizes 

Ill 
131 

121 

Left page: (1) Karen Matz and 
Norm Elkins. (2) Denise Harmon. 
(3) Rusty Rasmussen deep in con­

centration. 
Right page: (1) Scott Smith, Rich 
Bean, Scott Bowerman, Phil Cut­
ler . (2) Kathie Wolfe expecting a 
spare. (3) Lori Pierson and Jim 
Normandin working on the score. 

133 



134 

3 Squads 
Lead Spirit 

(1) VARS IT Y CHEERLE ADERS: Cindy 
Coan, Karen Downer, Lori Ditton, Juli 
Bemis, Mary Gallatin , and Vicky Spur­
lock . Captain Vicky Spurlock with the 
Bird (2) (4) JV SQUAD : Kim Strother, 
Kath y Cottman, Da wn Fow ler , De nise 
Norton, Tia Macklin, and Deb DesJardins 
(in front) . Next page: (1) FRESHMAN 
SQUAD: Kare n Andrews, Lyne tte Pierson , 
Linne Gordon, Connie Wolfe, Gina Rice , 
and Bonnie Wolfe. Kris Fosdick is not pic­
tured . All three squads are advise d by Ms. 
Jane Crawford. 



135 



136 

Coaching 
Staff 

(4] 

(1) Mr. Martin Chard, head girls' track coach. (2) 
Mr. Scott Kugler, head football and assistant boys' 
track coach . (3) Mr. Ke nneth Downey, wrestling 
coach . (4) Mr. Dan Ludlow, athletic director, 

(1] 

(2] (3 ] 

(5] 

assistant football and head boys' tracl< coach. (5) 
Mr. Gary Adams (left), golf and assistant baske tball 
coach, and Mr. Jack Fe lle r (right), head baske tball 
and head .base ball coach . 



(1) Ms. Melissa Lloyd (le ft), head volleyball and 
assistant girls' baske tball coach, and Mrs . Maureen 
Whitehead, head girls' basketball and assistant vol ­
leyball coach . (2) Mr. Robert Be ll, cross country and 
assistant basketball coach . (3) Mr. Michae l Now -

131 

icl<i, assistant foo tba ll and assistant baseball coach. 
( 4) Mr . Greg Grune r, assistant football and assistant 
baseball coach. (5) Mr. Eric Tundevold, assistant 

football and assistant girls' track coach . 

121 

141 151 

137 



VARSITY BASKETBA LL 
t)uincy Opponen t 
·19 5:2 Hillsda le 
55 '14 Onsted 
56 66 Concord VARS ITY BASEBALL 
'27 6 1 l\'~stc:rn-Coumy 

45 40 Springport 
()uincy Oppon~m 

7 " Concord 
60 31 J on~svi llc ·' J.1 Springport 
58 :l;J A t h~ns 5 ·1 Jon~svilk 
56 (' " ,_ Addison 

G 5 Athens 
·13 ·17 Union C ity 8 ;1 Union City 

SCOREBOARD 5·1 ·18 Reading J R~ading 
55 50 Homer 3 " Hom~r 
·17 51 Hudso n 10 7 Concord 
59 f)1 Concord 
69 84 Springport 

4 12 Springport 
7 5 Jon.csvilk 

57 59 Joncsvi lk 1. 8 8 A t h~ns 
,17 G·rt Vandercook Lal<e :1 s Union City 
5~ ·12 Athens '2 5 Reading 
56 ·11 Union City 16 ·1 Homer 

Reading 
Home~ 

Oppon~m 

'2 0 Concord 
V ARSlTY FOOTBALL '2 0 Jonesvi lle 

Quincy Opponent '2 Spri ngport 

0 14 Hillsdale '2 Athens 

7 14 Concord OT '2 Union City 

GIRLS TRACK 33 0 Springport 2 North Adams 

Quincy Opponent 13 14 Jonesville '2 0 Bronson 

87 'ID Bronson '2 3 6 Athens '2 0 Concord 

1051; :lQI ' Pit tsford 51 G Union City '2 0 Springport 

79'" 561.-2 Concord '26 0 Reading :2 1 Jone sville 

81 55 Coldwater 9 0 Home r '2 0 Athens 

1021., :33'' Spri ngport 35 '20 Napoleon-Playoff '2 Union City 

80 56 Jonesville 0 '2 Ha nover- Honon 

80 56 Athens '2 North Adams 

72 64 Union City 
1st Quincy Re lays 
104 3'2 Reading 

83 [l:~ Ho mer 

JV BASKET BALL 
Opponent GIRLS VARSITY BASKET BALL 

;JQ Hillsdal e Quincy Opponent 

4'2 Onsted '27 41 Bronson 

44 Concord 3 47 Concord 

4 \Vc:st.crn -Coumy 44 '28 Springport 

36 Spring port 40 ~'2 Jom:sv il le 

00 Jonesvilk 36 3 Athens 

:)7 Athe ns ~8 4!1 Union C ity 

52 Addison OT '26 3'2 Re ading 

JV BA SEBALL 53 Union City OT 53 58 Homer 

Quincy Opponent 46 ·10 Reading 13 2~ Concord 

11 12 Concord 45 :39 Homer 43 34 Springport 

0 12 Springport 43 ,10 Hudson 31 35 Jonesville 

5 1 Jonesville 48 lG Concord 6'2 23 Athens 

5 3 Union Ci ty 33 46 Springport 41 55 Union City 

5 3 Reading 46 :':8 Jonesvi lle 45 26 Reading 

21 G Homer 39 34 14 71 Hom er 

6 7 Concord 40 : ~5 Athens 

15 5 Springport 51 48 Union City 

6 17 Jonesville 44 ·12 Reading 

2 5 Union City 47 52 Homer 

6 '2 Reading 
9 Homer 

138 



CROSS COUNTRY 

t)uincy Opponcont 

1 ~) ]f, Concord 

1'2 17 Bronson 

·16 J(; Springport 

:!Q '2G J<mesvilk 

;;1 ~1 Litchfield 

so 15 Cem<e~vilk 

GO )!\ nion City 

~~s 17 

·10 17 

t.)uincy Opponent 

0 ~0 Hillsdale 

G G Conco<d 

36 Springport 

:10 Jonesville 

1'2 Athens 

~6 Union City 
Re ading 
Homer 

FR ·SH)'v!A, BASKETBALL 

t)uincy Opponent 

55 '.?.7 Springport 

~n ;,0 Joncsvi lie 

:.H) 1'2 Ath<::nS 

·1'2 :Jl Union City 

40 '2 8 Reading 

31 40 Home r 

G2 51 Springport 

50 49 Jonesvilk 

03 40 Athens 

~)0 35 Union City 

47 31 Reading 

I\1RES TLI NG 

t)u incy Opponent 

IS f>:l Co nstan t in ~ 

1'2 54 B. C . Springfield 

:~o :1 :1 Addison 

~~~ ·1·1 Ad ria n-Madison 

] " ,) [>7 Concord 

lb 1.>1 Michigan C..:nter 

'2·1 50 Addison 

1:> 5·1 Springport 

GO ::: i Jonesville 

'29 50 Bronson 

t:l G~l Hudson 
;H) Union City 

11 ~7 A thc:ns 

:H; :~:~ Ho mer 

~f) G:1 l\' hite Pigeon 

Opponent 

2~ Bronson 

~1 Conc<>rJ 

16 Springpon 

21 ]Ont.:SVille 

Springport 

18 Jonesville 

24 Athens 

22 Union City 

31 Reading 

30 Hom<:r 

GOLF 
Ouincy Opponent 

165 165 Concord 

lGS 1()'2 Springport 

168 1G5 Jonesville 

163 188 North Adam~ 

178 Litchfield 
~1~ Reading 
'209 Homer 
1G7 Concord 

Hll Springport 
171 Jonesvi ll e 
368 Litchfield 
lfjl Nonh Adams 
137 Reading 
175 Hom..:r 
Hillsdak Area 

Gol f Invitational 

()uincy 
G7 
2nd 

~)9 

,y6 

!)2 

7 

G2 
80 
12.I.h 
!)(j 

58 

()uincy 
'2 

-
0 
l 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 

0 

BOYS TRACK 
Opponent 

!ll Bron on 
De tro i t Country 
Day-Pittsford 

9G Concord 

11:2 Cold<•ater 

!lG Springport 

7!1 Jon"svill<:: 
!"l'.:: Athens 

78 Union City 
Qu incy Relays 

en ,_ R"~ding 

100 Horner 

JV VOLLEYBALL 
Opponent 
Concord 

1 J n"svilk 
3 Springport 
2 Athens 

2 Co.ncord 
2 Springport 
~ Jonesville 
2 Athens 

139 



140 

MIDWEST 
FOUNDRY 
COMPANY 

A Division of the Marmon 
Group Inc . 

Est. 1854 

Supporting the community and progressive 
education through cooperation and donation . 

~QitNGY 

ACE ~ARE>W ARE 
''Ace Sets the Pace·· 

Hardware • Paints • Tools • 
Housewares • Electrical • 

Plumbing and Heating 
Supplies • Sporting Goods 

"Right on the Corner" 
Quincy 

ACE IS THE PLACE WITH 
THE HELPFUL HARDWARE MAN 

QtJINCY 
GOLF COURSE 

Home of the Orioles 
Golf Team 

SARGE'S 
MARKET 

•Specia lizing in Low Prices 

SMALL ENOUGH 
T O KNOW YOU­
LARGE ENOUGH 
TO SERVE YOU 

106 West Chicago St. 
Quincy 

Phone 639-8025 



Compliments 
of 

McCLELLAN 
STANDARD OIL 

Distributor of 
Standard Oil Products 

27 Church St. 
Quincy, Michigan 

MIDDLE 
SCHOOL 

Office Supplies - Books - Gifts -
Cards 

Coldwater, Michigan 
"Your School Supply Head­

quarte rs'' 

For the Conte mporary 
Young Man .. . 

THE LIONS DEN-
A whole shop devoted 
to "today" clothes . 

Over 2000 pairs of 
Levis from which 

to choose . 

~'.!''"H· ·~ i\JiJ I ci)V 1\JII i 

141 



142 

Kyle Arnold 
Tyle r Bald win 

Lori Barne tt 
Guy Bassage 

Kath y Beemer 

Kim Billma n 
Clifford Blowe rs 

Richard Boyer 
Tori Budd 

John Burge 

David Burlew 
Dawn Chaney 

LaJea na Coa n 
Mark Coa n 

David Coce 
Kris Condra 

Mickey Connin 
Bre nda Cottma n 

Tracy Dea l 
Douglas DeCaire 

Lori DesJardins 

Les lie Ditton 
No rman Drumm 

Lyne tte Du Bay 
Kristine Dules 

Robe rt Dunn 

Bth Grade • • • 



Young. • • 

Cathy Durham 
Jeannette Elkins 
Peter Falzon 
Jack Faulkner 
Loren Fickle 

Jeffrey Filipow 
Robert Ford 
Cheryl Gratz 
Eugene Gratz 
Penny Hagaman 

Sara Hammon 
Robert Hard 
Alvin Harrington 
Robert Hartbarger 
Billy Hawes 

Denise Henry 
Phil Higbea 
Laura Hockenberry 
Denise Howell 
Lindsey Huepenbecker 

Doug Ingraham 
Jim Jeffery 
Nancy Kahaian 
Mike Kanouse 
Curtis Keeton 

Sharon Keifer 
Bruce Knisely 
Lisa Kochendorfer 
Cheri Laurell 
Norman LeFevre 

Kenny Letts 
Laurie Lewis 
Karice Loveberry 
Cindy Marsh 
Tom Marshall 

143 



144 

Gina Massey 
Da wn McClellan 

JoAnn McCle llan 
James McGee 
Renee McRae 

Kim Milks 
Greg Miller 

John Mraz 
Deborah Nave 

Dawn Neible 

Bruce Pangborn 
Diana Parke r 
Ruth Pe avey 

Marty Pierson 
Dawn Pomranka 

Julie Prince 
Matt Reams 

Shannon Rice 
Preston Ricker 

Ray Riddle 

Jamie Robbins 
Tracy Rockhold 
Scott Rodesile r 
Jimmy Rodgers 

T eal Rummel 

Carenda Sawdey 
Marc Scott 

Ricky Se bring 
She rry She rwood 

Herbe rt Sleesman 

Cassandra Smith 
Floyd Smith 

Laurie Smith 
Mark Smith 

Steven Smith 

But 



Talented 

Carolyn Worth NOT PICTURED: 
Pe nny Bailey 
Ke nneth England 
Gera ld Lana 
Dale Nun 

Dana Sperbeck 
Kelli Stempien 
Angela Strang 
Gene Strong 
William Swallow 

Kirk Teachout 
Tim Thibideau 

Dennis Thomas 
Jim Toth 

Traci Travis 
Lutasha VanCise 

Kevin VanVleet 
Jenny Walls 
Bre nda Waltz 
Teresa Waltz 
Sheri Westfall 

Sara Winche ll 
De nise Wineland 
Sarah Wonders 
Jeff Wood 
Many Wooden 

145 



146 

Linda Alle n 
She llie Altman 

Robert Antus 
Gail Arne tt 

Dee Ann Barber 

Thomas Be an 
Matthe w Bowling 

Kim Bradle y 
Scott Brand 

Danny Bre wer 

Dawn Brown 
Edward Buell 
James Burge 

Kelli Campbe ll 
Kim Cole 

Guy Creager 
De W a in De Caire 

T errie Ditton 
Jeffrey Ellis 

T e resa Englehardt 
Jill Faulkner 
David Finley 
Be th Forsythe 

Lori Fosd ick 

Bradle y Fre eburn 
Amy Geishert 

Lori Gibson 
Rowdy Gibson 

Mary Gollnick 

Orioles of '82 



Venture On 
Bonnie Gratz 
Ange la Green 
Rand y Hagerman 
Am y Hammond 
Tina Hand 

Chris Hargreave 
Larry Harbaugh 
Anita Harmon 
Brian Harmon 
Tina Herman 

David Higbea 
Lisa Hickok 
Wes ley Horney 
Kevin Hosek 
Lore n Hue penbe cker 

Donald Je nkins 

Christine Johnson 

Tammy Johnston 
Arthur Kahaian 
Kare n Karney 
Angela Ke lley 
De bbie Kiersey 

Darle ne Kling 
Roger Knapp 
Kim Knowles 
Denise La ure ll 
Jeffe ry LeFevre 

147 



148 

Tammy Le Fevre 
Alec Legg 

Scott Lippert 
Pamela Loose 

Doug Love berry 

Tom Loveberry 
Mark Ludlow 

Teresa Lutte rbe cl< 
Renee Matz 

Edith McConnell 

Melody McConnell 
Rhonda McRae 
Alan Merchant 
Charles Miller 

Pam Mille r 

Robe rt Motsinge r 
Tina Mraz 

Michelle Nave 
Jam es Nee ley 

Jane Neeley 

John Normandin 
Angela Null 
Lonnie Nutt 

Matt O'Brien 
Danny Ousley 

Timothy Pauley 
Claude Peavey 

Carolyn Peck 
Scott Pe terson 

Keith Pohl 

Will iam Poole 
Brian Preston 

Susan Rice 
Andrew Richards 

Roy Rodgers 

James Rollins 
Randy Rumsey 

Rodney Rupp 
Bradley Rurl<a 

Tracy Sanderson 



NOT PICTURED: 
Lisa Dules 
Robert He nning 
Robbie Hotchkiss 

Kristy Hutchins 
Marl< O'Brien 
Ronnie Rasmussen 
Thomas Russe ll 

Gregg Saunde rs 
Erin Sawdey 
Richard Saxman 
Lore na Sche re r 
Calvin Shilling 

Gregory Smith 
Marjanna Smith 
Robe rt Smith 
Andre w Snyd e r 
Darre ll Snyde r 

David Sobiech 
Cheryl Ste phe ns 
Kim Stempie :J 
Todd Suane 
Ke lli Ta lbot 

Lu Anne T essin 
Deana Thomas 
Beth Tobolske 
Christian Toth 
Che ve lle Travis 

Marylin Truitt 
Sherry Tuttle 
Jose ph Vorce 

Michae l Vozar 
Andrew \va lls 
Robert Walstead 

Daryl Wells 
Brent \Vhimey 
Rhonda Wilbur 
Penny Wygant 
Bryan ~,.,rymer 

149 



150 

Young Orioles Learn to Fly 
John Albright 
Rhonda Antus 
Ginger Arnett 

Glen Avery 
Lori Bailey 

Donald Booher 
Ricky Booher 
Dawn Bowen 

Thomas Brewer 
Sarah Brickey 

Rebecca Brown 
Kim Browning 

Don Byrd 
Anita Cekander 
Barry Chapman 

Todd Cochrane 
Gail Condra 

Cindy Connin 
Ange la Cottman 
Raymond Crick 

Bre tt Cutler 
Michale De nnis 
Tammy Dooley 

Sheila Drake 
Candie Easterday 

Diane Fidle r 
Kim Freese 

Ruth Fulk 
Sherri Gibson 
Diane Gilbert 

Brent Goforth 
Michael Hagaman 

Kimberly Hagy 
Michael Hard 

Joseph Harmon 



( 

_,... I 
' t 

r 
' 

Ginge r Hanba rge r 
Brian He nry 
Norman He rman 
Ke vin Hooley 
Ke nne th Holloway 

Scott Horn 
De nise Houck 
Diane Ingraham 
Larry Jones 
Ke vin Ka iser 

Jacque line Kanab y 
Cindy Ke lley 
Rickey Kie rscy 
Christine Kline 
Roxanne Knapp 

Rona ld Lange 
Kare n La n a 

De bra Le wis 
Donald Le wis 

Richard Lutz 
Jacl< McLain 

Susan McVicke r 
Andre w Mead e 
Heidi Me iste r 
Ja y Millard 
Lee Millard 

Craig Mille r 
Carol Pangborn 
Juli e Parke r 
Kim Parke r 
Bre nt Parkinson 

15 1 



152 

Lloyd Paul 
Vicki Peck 

Melissa Pierson 
Sherry Poole 
Jamie Prince 

Kristina Quimby 
Wayne Rehner 

Eric Rice 
Julie Ringle 

Marlene Roberts 

Douglas Russell 
Martin Sarles 

Kim Sauers 
Walter Schultz 

Jennifer Shilling 

Cathy Smith 
Kerri Smith 
Todd Smith 

Roberta Smurr 
Kurt Spalding 

Robert Speaker 
John Spragg 

Steven Stempien 
Jeff Suever 

James Supianoski 

John Taylor 
La Rae Walker 
Lori Wallace 

Daniel Walters 
Jeannette Warren 

Nanette Weber 
Scott Wilkinson 

Daniel Williams 
David Williams 

Brent Withington 

NOT PICTURED: 
Tammy Houvener 
Gerald Meade 



QMSFaculty 

MR. GARY ADAMS 
Hillsdale College, B.A. 
Physical Education 

MRS. VICTORIA BUDD 
Western Michigan University, 

M . A. 
Math 
English 

MRS. GAIL BANKER 
Memphis State, M.A. 
Math 
Pep Club Advisor 

MRS. PENNY CHARD 
Western Michigan University, 

M.A. 
Guidance Counse lor 
Physical Education 
Exploratory Program 

MR . ROBERT BELL 
Hillsdale College, B. A . 
Math 
QMS Cross Country Coach 
Freshman Basketball Coach 

MR. TOM DEMERSE 
Northern Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Math 

153 



154 

MR. KENNETH DOWNEY 
Hillsdale College , B. A . 
Social Studies 
Science 
Exploratory Drafti ng 
Varsity Wrestling Coach 

MRS. ELEANOR FRENCH 
Western Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Exploratory Home Economics 

MR. JACK FELLER 
Adrian College, B.A. 
Science 
Varsity Basketball Coach 
Varsity Baseball Coach 

MRS . MARY GALE 
Olivet College, B. A. 
Physical Education 

MRS. SHARON FERRISS 
Michigan State University, 

B. A . 
Science 

MR . SCOTT KUGLER 
Temple University, M.A. 
Humanities 
Varsity Football Coach 
Assist a nt Boys Tracl< Coach 



MS. MELISSA LLOYD 
Alma College, B.A . 
Social Studies 

MRS. KATHY HUGHES 
Easte rn Michigan University, 

B.S. 
Helping Teache r 

MR . MAX HEINEMANN 
Michigan State University, 

M.A. 
Social Worker 

MR. GARY MA LE 
Western Michigan University, 

B.A. 
Social Studies 

MRS. SHARYN LEOSH 
Hillsda le College, B. A . 
English 

MR. RICHARD OVERGAARD 
Valparaiso, B. M . E. 
Band Director 
Exploratory Music Appreciation 

155 



156 

MRS. GERTRU DE RIDER 
Wright State University, B.S . 
Chorus 

MR . ERIC TUNDEVOLD 
Central Michigan Unive rsity, 

B. S. 
Physical Education 
Flag Football Coach 

MRS. PATSY SEXTON 
Weste rn Michigan Unive rsity , 

M . A. 
Learning Disabilities T eacher 

MR. ROBERT UNDEEN 
Castleton State College, M.A. 
Social Studies 
English 

MR. ROBERT STEWART 
De fiance College, M.A . 
Social Studies 
English 
Exploratory Journalism 
8th Grade Basketball Coach 

MR . SCOTT WEBER 
Michigan State Unive rsity , 

M.A. 
Science 



MRS. MARY FOSD ICK 
Educational Aide 

MR. DAN GROH , QMS Wrestling Coach 
MR. ROB ERT BELL, QMS Cross Coumry Coach 
MR . ROBERT STEW ART , 8th Grade Basketball Coach 
MR. MICHAEL HOFFNER, 7th Grade Basketball Coach, 

QMS Boys Track Coach 

MR . GARY ABBOTT , QMS Girls Track Coach 

157 



158 

QMS 
Student 

Government 
The QMS Student Council is 

elected by the student body to 
plan activities and projects for 
the year . The Council directs the 
magazine drive, selects the 
Christmas movie and sponsors the 
annual fi e ld days in the Spring. 
Council monies are used to pro­
vide plays for the middle school 
students and field day awards. 
The Council also sponsors at least 
one middl e school party each 
month. 

Pictured are Council me mbers 
e njo ying one of the several 
luncheo n meetings at which 
piz za is the main dish. Mrs. 
Donna Ford, QMS secretary, has 
the honor of baking and serving 
the pizzas. 
COUNCIL MEMBERS: Front -
treasurer Robbie Smith, Gail 
Condra, Todd Strane; Middle row 
- Lori DesJardins, vice president 
Tom Bean, Scott Rodesiler, pres­
ident Tyler Baldwin; Back row -
secretary Nancy Kahaian, advi­
sor Mr. Longhini, Jill Faulkner. 
Not pictured- John Taylor. 



159 



160 

CHORUS 
Front row -
Herb Sleesman 
Debbie Nave 
Dee Howe ll 
Rick Se bring 
Je nny Walls 
Lori Hockenberry 
Sheri Westfall 
Billy Swallow 
Middle row­
Floyd Smith 
Jeanette Elkins 
Leslie Ditton 
Bre nda Waltz 
Kathy Beemer 
Kim Billman 
Mrs. Rider, Advisor 
Kim Milks 
Bob Dunn 
La urie Le wis 
Lutasha VanCise 
Renee McRae 
Pe nny Bailey 
Pe nny Hagaman 
Back row -
Sherry Tuttle 
Tammy Le Fe vre 
Robert He nning 
Anita Harmon 
Kim Knowles 
Teresa Lutte rbeck 
Je ff LeFevre 
Lori Gibson 
Lisa Hickok 

Next Page - Top: 
6th GRADE BAND 
Front row -
Jackie Kanaby 
Carol Pangborn 
Be cky Brown 
Heidi Mesiter 
Lori Wallace 
Second row -
Kim Hagy 
Diane Fidler 
Gail Condra 
Lori Bailey 
Kris Quimby 
Ginger Hartbarge r 
Chris Kline 
Roxy Knapp 
Third row-
Diane Gilbert 
De nise Houck 
Diane Ingraham 
Sarah Brickey 
Ke nn y Ho lloway 
Jack McLain 
Norman He rman 
Kurt Spalding 
Kevin Hooley 
Richard Lutz 
Kim Browning 
Back row -
Eric Rice 
Brent Goforth 
Wally Schultz 
Jody Harmon 

Next Page - Bottom: 
7th GRADE BAND 
Front row -
Kim Stempien 
Me lody McConnell 
The resa Engle hardt 
Erin Sawdey 
Kim Bradley 
Je ff Suever 
Second row -
Am y Hammo nd 
Marjanna Smith 
LuAnne Tessin 
Linda Allen 
Tina Hand 
Kare n Karney 
Andy Snyder 
Tim Pauley 
Amy Geishert 
Thi rd row -
John Normandin 
Randy Rumsey 
Mike Vozar 
Jim Rollins 
Chris Hargreave 
Andy Wells 
Danny Ousley 
Brian PrestOn 
Greg Smith 
Scott Pe te rson 
Roge r Kanpp 
Arthur Kahaian 
Alec Legg 
Back row -
Ke ith Pohl 
Kristy Hutchins 
Bria n Wymer 
De Wain DeCa ire 

QMS 



Music Department . .. 

161 



162 

In valves Many 

Front row -

Linda Miner 
Diana R 
Karice Lov berry 
!)fonda lies 
Lynn DuBay 
Mdissa Medlock 
Terri Tuttle 
Michele DuBay 

awn Chancy 
Gina Massey 
A ngic Strang 
Billy 'Hawes 
Ed Scherer 

'BAND 

Martha Jon"s 
Roxa nn~ rvfcRa~..~ 
Steve Smith 
Tracy Deal 

Standing -

D;nv)l ci ble 
T~ TH"bidea 
Mark Smith 
Tim Dunn. 
Rog'-'r Hoch 
Pe re Fal zon 
Tom Marshall 
Doug D.;Cair" 
Doug Ingraham 
Jd \vood 



Cross Country Becomes More Popular at QMS 

Cross country, in its second year at QMS, provides 
sLUd ems with the opportunity to expe rie nce cross 
country before they e nter high school . 

Mr . Bob Bell acts as th e coach. Participants 

include: Tom Bean, T yler Baldwin, Greg Miller, 
Dave Finley, Doug Love be rry, Ed Bu e ll, Mark 
Smith, Tammy LeFevre, Danny Ousl ey, Norm 

Le Favre , and Brent Whitney . 

163 



164 

Young Orioles Work on 

Even though the record of this year's eighth grade team left 
something to be desired, the season was a success. The boys made 
strides toward becoming more well- rounded basl<etba ll players. 
They all spent many long hours working on their offensive and 
defensive skills. That hard work showed through the close games 
played. 

Greg Miller was the team's high scorer with an average of 9.1 

points per game. Leading rebounde r was John Burge. 
THE TEAM : From row - Loran Fickle, Scott Rodesil e r, Bob Ford, 

Tyle r Baldwin, Jack Faulkner , manager Bruce Knisely; Second row 
- Ray Ridd le, Ken Letts , John Burge, Greg Miller, Coach Bob 
Stewart; Third row - Norm Drumm. Kirk Teachout, Bill Swallow , 
Tim Thibideau. 



Building Basketball Prograiil 

8th GRADE SEASON RECORD 

Quincy Opponent 
34 35 Springport 
34 38 Jones~iUe 

19 40 Union City 
34 35 Homer 
20 28 Concord 
29 36 Springport 
39 52 Union City 
37 45 St. Johns 

The seventh grade basketba ll team post ed a 5-3 season record 
under the guidance of Mr. Michael Hoffner, a new coach at QMS . 
Ev<.!n though the boys lost three games , two were very c l ose and 
cou ld have gone either way . 

L<.!ading scorer for the team was Mark Ludlow while Tom Love­
berry was the leading rcbounder and Todd Stra ne the l eading assist 
man. 

7th GRADE SEASON RECORD 

Quinc y Opponent 
33 44 Springport 

\ 26 25 Jonesville 
18 17 Athens 
44 25 Union City 
35 39 Home r 
34 14 Reading 
30 32 Homer 
31 26 Jonesville 

The seventh graders brought home a conso l ation trophy from the 

Springport tournament by defeating Jonesville. 
T HE TEAM : Front- Tom Bean, Mark O 'Brien , David Sobiech . 

David Finley . Scott Brand, Man O'Brien, Todd Strane; Back - Jim 
Burge, Doug Love berry, Rowdy Gibson , Tom Love berry, ~ike 
Vozar, Roy Rodgers , Brad Rurka, Mark Ludlow, Scott Li ppert; Far 

back- Mr. Hoffner , manager Wa ll y Schu l tz. 

165 



Winning Season for Q.M.S. Grapplers 

166 

SEASON RECORD 
Quincy Opponent 
51 36 Springport 
78 15 Jonesville 
39 36 Union City 

36 Union City 
32 Springport 
42 Bronson 

The QMS wrestlers, under their new coach Mr. Dan Groh, posted 
a 5-1 record for the season and placed fourth in the Coldwater Invi­
ta tional. 

THE TEAM : Front row- Alec Legg, Phil Highea , Greg Saunders, 
Mike Kanouse, Kevin VanVleet, Guy Bassage, Rod Rupp, Dave 
Higbea , Ed Buell, Doug Ingraham; Back - Coach Groh, Keith 
Pohl, Dan Brewer, Brad Freeburn, Bryan Wymer, Nick Arnold, 
Andy Snyder, Don Je nkins, Bryan Harmon, Brent Whitney, Eugene 
Gratz, manager Dan Roberts; Far back - DeWain DeCaire , Doug 
DeCaire , Jimmy Rogers. 



Flag Football Popular at Q.M.S. 
The flag football program allows 7th and 8 th grade boys to l earn 

basi c offensive and defensi ve patterns and ho w to play the various 
positions. Under the superv i si on o f Mr . T undevol d, the boys prac ­
tice p lays for ha l f o f eac h Saturday sess i on and then scrim m age 
against each other for the o ther half. 

THE PA RTI C IPA NTS: Front - Robbie Smith, And y \valls , Lonnie 
Nutt·, Arthur Kahai an, Jeff Wood , Guy Bassage , Guy Creager, 
Brem Whi tney : Second row- Mark O'Br ien, Tom Bean, Dave Hig -

bea , Scott Brand, Doug Loveberry , T odd Strane , Matt 0' Brien, 
Ca l vin Sh ill i ng . Phi l Higbea , Rowdy Gibson : T hi rd ro w - Brad 
Rurka, M i ke Vozar, T y l er Bal d win , K y l e Arno ld , Scott Rodesi ler, 
Greg M ill e r , Jim Burge , Mike Kanouse , Gene Gratz , K un T each­
ou t ; Bac k row - l ''es Horn ey , A lec Legg , Jack Fa ulkner , Loran 
Fickle, John Burge , Man y IVooden, Gene Strong , Ray Ridd le, 
Shannon Rice , Robert Hard, Robert Hart ba rger, Andy Snyder . 

167 



168 

Super Season for QMS Boys 

The QMS boys uack team turned in a great 3-0 season and took 
second place in the QMS Invitational. The squad had a new coach 
this year, Mr. Hoffner, and many new records were set. 
THE TEAM: Front- Lonnie Nutt, Phil Higbea, David Finley, Tom 
Bean, Matt O'Brien, Todd Suane, Bob Walstead, David Sobiech, 

John Normandin, Bob Ford; Second row - Jack Faulkner, Jim -
Burge, Mark Ludlow , Tyler Baldwin, Brian Harmon, Randy Hager­
man , Mark O'Brien, Donald Jenkins, BremWhimey, Alec Legg , 
Robbie Hotchkiss; Third row - assistant coach Mr. Abbott, Mickey 
Connin, Shannon Rice, Brad Freeburn, Roy Rogers, Toby Walling, 
John Burge, Steve Hinds, Kirk Teachout, Brad Rurka, Bill Swal ­
low, Greg Miller , Brian Wymer, manager Kenny Letts, and Coach 
Hoffner. 



QMS 1977 RECORDS 
High Jump- Mark Ludlow - 5'1W' 

Mile - Greg Miller - 5:13. 5 
75- Yd. Dash- Toby Walling - 8. 7 
High Hu dles - Tyler Baldwin - 8. 6 

880 Relay - Brad Freeburn 1 Brian Harmon I John 
Burge I Phil Higbea - 1:46.3 

Mile Relay - Jack Faulkner I Brian Harmon I 
Tyler Bal.Qwin I Greg jll;er 4:07 

Quincy 
7ll.-9110 • 

96% 

92 

Union City 
Homer 

Springport 

169 



170 



QMS Girls Win It All! 

Undefeated best describes the QMS girls track team and their 
outstanding 1977 season. Each meet and the QMS Invitational was 
won by a wide margin and almost all of the school records were 
broken. Mr. Gary Abbott is the girls coach. 
THE TEAM: Front- manager Dawn Chaney, Beth Tobolske, Jenny 
Walls, Sherri Laurell, ·Brenda Cottman, Teri Ditton, Beth For­
sythe, Gail Arnett, Christian Toth, Lisa Hickok; Second row - Pam 
Loose, Tammie Johnston, Karice Love berry, Chris Johnson, Rene 
Matz, Linda Allen, Denise Laurell, Lynn DuBay, Lori DesJandins, 
Kelly Stempien, Jill Faulkner; Third row - Coach Abbott, Laurie 
Smith, Kris Condra, Lori Fosdick, Susan Rice, Chris Hargreave, 
Tracy Sanderson, Darlene Kling, Nancy Kahaian, Cassandra 
Smith, Lisa Kochendorfer, and assistant coach Mr. Hoffner . 

QMS 1977 RECORDS 
Long Jump - Karcie Loveberry - 15'H~" 

Shot - Laurie Smith - 35'2" 
880 Relay- Lori DesJardins, Tammy Johnston, Chris 

Toth, Jeimy Walls- 2:03.0 
.880 Run- Kris Condra- 2:44.3 
Mile- Beth Tobolske- 6:17.0 
440 Run - Cheryl Laurell - 67.1 
100-Yd. Dash- Kelly Stempien- 8.0 
75-Yd. Dash- Brenda Cottman- 10.1 
220-Yd. Dash - Karice Love berry - 28. 3 
Mile Relay- Gail Arnett, Lisa Hickok, Cheryl 

Laurell, Beth Tobolske - 4:48.0 
440 Relay - Brenda Cottman, Karice Loveberry, 

Kelly Stempien, Jenny Walls- 55.4 

171 



172 

The QMS pep c lub divided 
into two groups this year, one 
which c heered at games and 
the othe r which concentrated 
on learning the fundamenta ls 
of baske tball so they 'll have 
some experie nce next year . 

(1) 7th GRADE BASKETBALL SECTION 
OF THE PEP CLUB : From row - Renee 
Matz , Dawn Brown, Tammie John ­
ston, Kristy Hutchins, LuAnn T essin; 
Second row - Pam Loose. Beth For­
sythe, Gail Arneu , Darlene Kling. 
Denise Laure l!, Kelly Talbot, Tracy 
Sanderson; Th ird ro w - Amy Ge i shcn , 
Kim Stempien , Karen Karney, Chris 
Johnston. Jill Faulkner, Kelli Camp­
bell . (2) 8th grade basketball section 
of the pep club - From row - Karice 
Loveberry. Cind i Marsh . Jenny \Va ll s , 
Kris Condra. Cheri Laurel!, D ee 
Howell. Tori Budd; Second row -
JoAnn McClellan. Cassandra Smith, 
Ly nn DuBay, Dawn Chaney, Dawn 
McCle llan. Lisa Kochendorfer. and 
advisor Mrs . Gail Banker. 

Pep Club for Spirit and Sport 



(1) 7th GRADE CHEERING SECTI ON OF 
THE PEP CLUB : From row - Ann Null , Lori 
Fosdick, Christi a n T o th, Linda A li e n, 
T e rri Ditt o n; Se cond row - Rho nda 
McRae , Lisa Dules , She rry Tuttle , Kim 
Bradley , A nit<} Harmon , Lorena Sche re r; 
Third ro w - Tina Herman , The resa Lut­
te rbeck; Fourth row - Be th Tobolske , Lori 
Gibson; Fifth row - Lisa Hickok and advi­
sor Mrs. Banke r. (2) 8th GRADE CHEER­
I G SECTION OF PEP CLUB: First ro w -
Sara Hammo nd, Diana Parke r, De bbie 
Nave , Dana Spe rbeck , Bre nda Cottman, 
Kathy Du rham , Tina Du les, La Je ana 
Coa n ; Se c o nd ro w - Na nc y Kahaian , 
Sharon Ke ife r, Carolyn \Vorth , Lori Des ­
Ja rdins , Gin a Massey , Jamie Ro bbins , 
Kim Milks , Sarah Wonde rs , Mrs . Banke r; 
To p - Dawn Ne ib le , Teresa Wa l tz , De n­
ise He nry a nd Traci Travis . 

173 



-MOST OUTSTANDING-
6th - Marlene Roberts 

7th - Lisa Hickok 
8th - arice Loveberry 

-MOST OUTSTANDING-
6th - Jim Supianoski 

7th - Linda Allen 
8th - Pete Falzon 

-MOST OUTSTANDING­
th - oll\1 Taylor 

7th - Jill aulkner 

1977 AWARDS 

SOCIAL STUDIES 

SCIENCE 

HUMANITIES 

GIRLS PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

BOYS PHYSICAL EDUCATION 

-MOST IMPROVED-
6th - Scott Horn 

7th - Shellie Altman 
8th - Jeannette Elkins 

-MOST IMPROVED-
6th - John Albright 
7th - Tim Pauley 

8th - Sheri Westfall 

-MOST IMPROVED -
6th - Doug Russe-ll 

7th - Tina Herman and Bille Poole 
8th - Robert Hanbarger 

-MOST IMPROVED-
6t - Lloyd Paul 
7th - Kim Cole 

8th- Marty Wooden 

ammy Johnston 
8th - Tracy Rockhold 

ith and Guy Creager 
8th - John raz and Dave Burlew 



-MOST OUTSTANDING-
7th Lisa.Hickok 

8th- Debbie Nave 

6th - LaRae Walker 

1977 AWARDS 

MUSIC 

CITIZENSH~P 

FACULTY A RDS 
6th - Heidi Meister an 

-ty[OST IMPROWED­
~:::=.:;;;::;;:..~7t - Tammy LeFevre 

8 - Jenny Walls 

7th - Am Geishert and rthur Kahaian. 
8th - ancy Kahaian, Lori DesJardins, and Sharon Keifer 

175 



EIGHTH GRADE MOCK ELECTIONS 

BEST PERSONALITY 
Jack Faulkner 

Jeanette Elkins 

CLASS CUT-UPS 
Steve Smith 
Kim Milks 

MOST TALKATIVE 
Steve Smith 
Gina Massey 

MOST ATHLETIC 
Jack Faulkner 

Dawn McClellan 

BEST LOOKING 
Dee Howell 

Jack Faulkner 

CLASS FLIRTS 
Phil Higbea 

Cheri Laurell 

MOST FRIENDLY 
Jack Faulkner 

Nancy Kahaian 

BEST DRESSED 
Tom Marshall 

Karice Lo:veberry 



EIGHTH GRADE MOCK ELECTIONS 

MOST POLITE 
Tom Marshall 

BEST SENSE OF HUMOR 
Tom Marshall 

Tracy Rockhold 

SHYiEST 
Cassandra Smith 
Bob Hanbarger 

MOST INTELLIGENT 
Tom Marshall 

Nancy Kahaian 

MOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 
Tom Marshall 

Nancy Kahaian 

LONGEST HAIR 
Teresa Waltz 
Toby Walling 

T ALLEST,_ ............ ___ .....,::;;;.""-ii 
Doug DeCaire 
Laurie Smith 

BEST ALL AROUND 
Jack Faulkner 

Nancy Kahaian 



178 

Congratulations Class of '77 

WALTERS BUILDING 
SUPPLY 

713 E. Chicago 
Coldwater 

Halfway Between Coldwater 
a nd Quincy 

WATTS DRUGS 

''Where Frie ndship a nd 
Science Meet'' 

Quincy, Michigan 

Phone 639-5 125 

Uhe (iun ~hop 
c(. J?. WiJer & ~on 

931 Clarendon Rd. 
Quincy, Michigan 

SPORTING GOODS 

TRAPSHOOTSSUNDAYS 

WARNER OIL 
COMPANY 

73 Race St. 
Coldwater 

278-5844 



TAYLOR'S AUTO BODY 

P . O . Box 538 
455 N. Fox Rd . Rt. #4 

Cold water , MI 49 036 

278-470 7 

Bum ping a nd Painting 

UP n DOWN 

Downtown Quincy 

Clothes , Gifts , Cards , 
n Notions 

Owne rs: Jud y Chapman Caryl Pridgeon 
fl39 - 8102 

Separates by Pandora, Bobbie 
Brooks, Levi's for Gals. Sizes 3 to 

15. Many styles and colors to choose 
from. 

WOODWARD'S 

ELEMENTARY 

WOLVERINE 
PAINT & WALLPAPE-R CO. 

For All Your An Suppl ies 

88 W. Chicago 
Coldwate r 

WHITE SUPPLY 
COMPANY 

Wholesa le Distributors 
Plumbing and Heat i ng 

639 E. Chicago Rd. 

Our Thanks to 
all who contri­
buted to the 
1977 Oriole. 

Coldwa te r 

179 



180 

Be cci Badders 
Val Beckwith 

Jim Bee m er 
Danny Be nne tt 

Christie Betts 

Harold Blowe rs 
Danny Bohner 

Cheryl Bradley 
Tammy Bre we r 

Tim Brown 

Andy Bue ll 
Teresa Byrd 

Lori Camp 
Ronald Coco 
Sara Creager 

Doug Curtis 
De an DeCaire 
Tim De laney 

Lynn DesJardins 
Brian Ditton 

Je nnifer Dobson 
Lori Dobson 

David Donbrock 
Dee na Dowker 

Skip DuBay 

Kim Eddington 
Michae l Ellis 

James England 
Paula Falzon 

Tim Finley 

Charlene Fle tche r 
David Ge iman 

Peggy Gollnicl< 
Kare n Gordon 

Bryan Gray 

Fifth Graders 



c..: 

---

' 

Kristine Gree n 
An Han 
Jodie He nning 
De nny Higbee 
Dawn Hilton 

Bruce Horn 
Le wis Horn 
Laura Horney 
Kare n Hose!< 
Stacy Houck 

Kelly Johnson 
Kevin Kincaid 
Kirk Larson 
Inez Letts 
Lori Litwaitis 

Ona Lothame r 
Patti Lutte rbe cl< 
Lisa Lyons 
Jim Maggart 
Doug Marsh 

Bart Marshall 
Shawn Massey 
Randy McCurly 
Rache l McRae 
Steven Meade 

Jeff Mille r 
Michelle Mille r 
Steve Miller 
Bobby Miner 
Mike Mitchell 

Mike Moche rman 
Danny Morris 
Patti Mraz 
Teresa Nee ley 
Ke lly Norton 

Denver Nutt 
David Ostrander 
Juli Owens 
Bruce Pohl 
Melissa Powe rs 

181 



182 

Shawn Poyne r 
Ricky Rasmusse n 

Joe Reams 
Ke lly Riddle 

David Robe rts 

Robin Rub le y 
Robe rt Saxman 

Be cky Smith 
Miche lle Sobie ch 

Be th Sours 

Tarri Spragg 
Kare n Ste mpie n 

Lisa Ste m pi e n 
T e rry Ste phe ns 
Kristie Strouse 

Ke n T e achout 
Lora T e nne y 

De bbie Thomas 
David Thornton 

Suzanne Toth 

Alicia Ve ysey 
Billy Vorce 

Mike We dge wood 
Stacy Westfall 

Pam Wilbur 

CJ T PICTU RED : 
K<.: nn <.: th Kirb y 
Dawn Y<.: ich 

Tim Wilkinson 
Gail Wine l and 

Lance Wise r 
Ge rald Wright 

FIFTH GRADE TEACHERS : 
Mrs . Doris Mill e r 

Mrs . Rhonda Tuttle 
Mrs. Kathy Ve yse y 

Miss Kristine \\lingle 



Fourth Graders 
Denise Amus 
Erica Arno ld 
Lori Babbage 
Gordon Bassage 
T e rry Berkshi re 

T i mothy Berry 
Lisa Billman 
Alle n Blodge!L 
Wi lliam Blowers 
James Boul ton 

Tonj a Bowerman 
Doug las Bow ling 
Laurie Brad ley 
Kristina Brewer 
Tim Brockway 

T errie Browe r 
Shari Brown 
Da vid Cha ney 
Jim Clayman 
Tammy Combs 

Jacque line Cooper 
Micha e l Cottma n 
Keli C utl e r 
Eric Dules 
Franklin Easte rday 

Vickie Eddington 
Lynn Edwards 
Susan Engle hardt 
Herbert Fe rrier 
Miche lle Fill more 

Doug Finley 
Craig Fish 
Lisa Gi lbert 
Michae l Gippl e 
Tammy Gru bbs 

183 



184 

Bill ie Jo Harbaugh 
Joey Harm on 

Wendy Harm on 
KaLhy Herm an 

Pam Hocke nbe rry 

Mar k Houve ne r 
Be cky Jones 

Teddy Ka haian 
Ca ndie Kaise r 
David Karney 

\ve nd y Ke lly 
Robert Knowles 

Paul Krick 
Kenny Kurtz 

Scott Latta 

Lon nie Laurie 
Ga il Lay 

Ricky Lippe rt 
Scott Locke 

Tom Lothame r 

Scott Lu tterbeck 
LaNe an Lmz 
Eddie Marsh 

Dawn McDowell ....___. 
Tammy McMicha le 

James McRae 
Cy ndi Micha e l 

Barry Mille r 
Billy Mille r 

Kd li Ne wbe rry 

Je ff Ous ley 
Brad Parrish 

Tracy Pe te rson 
Jill Philippy 
El wn Potte r 

\1' i J lia m Richards 
Darr...:n Ricke r 

JoElle n Robson 
Br...:m Rodgers 

Michae l Rodgc rs 

··-· 

I 

( 



~~/. ·:. . .:~ • ... ·- • _:i 

Randy Root 
Amy Rootes 
Bcrnina Rossc ttc r 
Lori Russe ll 
Timothy Rze pka 

Richie Sande rson 
Matthew Smith 
David Spalding 
Jody Spragg 
Pa m Stark 

De na Ste m picn 
Missy Swaney 
Ronald T esch 
Gordon Thomas 
Donna Toba lske 

Tina Tra il 
Greg Towbridgc 
Dawn \ 11a ligora 
Kell y \va llac e 
Shawna \va l te rs 

Ty Wentworth 
Elaina Wood 
Brent \vygant 
Ste phanie \11ymc r 

OT PICTURED: 
Marjorie Na ve 
Heidi Ycich 

FOURTH GRADE TEACHERS : 
Miss Phylis Corless 
Mrs . Phyllis Le wis 
Mrs . Stonna Spalding 
Mrs. Paulette Ste mpien 

185 



186 

Shawn Avra 
Jason Bailey 

Ange la Basse 
Todd Betts 

Laurie Blackman 

Tim Blodgett 
Bobby Blowers 
De nise Bohner 

Sandy Bowen 
Robyn Burks 

Tom Cleckner 
Chantal Cochrane 

Tom Cole 
Stacey Connin 
Tom Copeland 

Travis Creager 
Virginia Culver 
Todd DenBrabe r 
Douglas Dobson 

Mike Dowker 

Jamie Englan_d 
Angie Ens 

Tim Ens 
Penny Evans 
Craig Fales 

Diane Fletche r 
Mary Geiman 

Pau la Gratz 
Craig Gray 

Tina Grubbs 

David Hammond 
Darin Higbee 
Bobby Hooley 

Chad Horn 
Te resa Jeffery 

Third Graders 

> f •. ,. i 
~;_ r. - J. 

(\ 



Billy Je ffri es 
George Jcnkot 
Mike Kanab y 
Je ff Kic rscy 
David Kincaid 

Chris LaMec 
Robi n Laure l! 
Trac y Maggart 
Paige Mason 
Matt McConne ll 

Carol Me ci 1 
Russe ll McNeil 
Je nny Meiste r 
Joe l Mitche l l 
Lauric Morrison 

Jay Murdock 
Lisa Nave 
Carson cible 
Ta 111111 y e w berry 
Tim 0' Brien 

Fre nda Otis 
Rex Otis 
Annette Paul 
A pri I Pe rsail s 
Be thAnn Potte r 

Miche lle Powe rs 
Randy Prate r 
Scott Preston 
Connie Quimby 
Dawn Quimby 

Mark Ricke r 
A nnc1tc Robe rt s 
Suz ie Roberts 
Je rrod Robi nson 
Kand y Root 

Kim Rosenclanl 
Me lani c Rya n 
Sanel y Sa lye r 
Jason Shi ll ing 
Brian Shortridge 

187 



188 

Kim Sieger 
David Sleesman 
Lisa Small wood 
Monique Smith 

Robert Smith 

Scott Sobiech 
Bobby Stanley 

Ke vin Ste mpie n 
Shawn Talbot 

Karilyn Teachout 

Anne tte Tesch 
Todd Thibid eau 

David Thompson 
Frank Tobalske 

Lilly Toth 

Pe nny Tuttle 
Rhonda VanRiper 

Chuck Vorce 
Tracy Wa lte rs 

Chris Ward 

LeeAnn Watters 
Jimmy Weber 
David Wi lson 
Melissa Wood 

OT PI CT URE D: 
Brenda Bailey 
Marion Beckwith 
Joe Berry 
Tamm y Peck 

THIRD GRADE TEACHERS: 
Mrs. Ruth Ki ng 

Miss Mary Se wall 
Mrs. Robe rta Timm 

Mrs. Hazel VanHoosear 

. . .::::___-=s 
~----



Second Graders 
Corey A vra 
Lori Bake r 
Mike Bald win 
Larry Beebe 
Bo bby Be nneu 

De bbie Be rry 
Susan Blount 
Iva Blo we rs 
Millie Blowe rs 
Connie Boohe r 

Willard Bradley 
Me lissa Bradshaw 
Marc Brand 
Larry Bre we r 
Earl Brouse 

Je ff Brown 
Je rry Brown 
Jane tte Bue ll 
Vikki Burle y 
Dare n Carpe me r 

Jackie Cash 
Norman Ce kande r 
Kristina Cizas 
Je rri Clark 
Richard Clark 

Michae l Colon 
Carrol Combs 
Brian Connin 
Ange la Curtis 
George Curtis 

Shirle y De lancy 
Michae l Dodd 
Tamm y Donbrock 
Bobby Dooley 
Tim Dowke r 

189 



190 

Brian Drake 
Shedrick Duffy 

Joey Dunn 
Dennis Evans 

Cary Feldbauer 

David Fillmore 
Glenn Finley 

Janet Fletcher 
Marilyn Fryer 

Rick Hagaman 

Tim Hagaman 
Lynn Hard 

April Hardy 
Steve Harmon 

Jeff Hawes 

Richard Herman 
Leslie Hilton 
Eddie Horney 

Tammie Hutchins 
Christy Jansen 

Bryan Jeffrey 
David Jeffries 
Lorie Johnston 

Tammy Justice 
Donald Kahaian 

Andy Kaiser 
Laurie Kincaid 
DenaJo Knapp 

Brenda Kratzer 
Mark Landis 

Joedy Latta 
Johnny Latta 

Richard Lensky 
Corky Lippman 

Jackie Locke 

Troy Lowe 
David Luce 

Debbie Lutterbeck 
Kari Markley 
Angela Marsh 

\.._ . J I 



\ ... 

~. 
\ ,..,_ , 

J 

, ~ . 

- -

( 

( 

Scott Withington 
Jackie Wood 
Le nny Wright 

Alan McClellan 
Kim McLain 
Bobby McNall 
Dennis Miller 
Susan Mille r 

Tim Minton 
Tammie Mue lle r 
Sandra Nave 
Kare n Ne wbe rry 
Mitch Neeley 

Regina Parks 
Pe nny Parrish 
Rhonda Paul 
Aaron Poster 
April Phi lippy 

Brian Price 
Miche le Quimby 
Raymo!ld Rasmusse n 
April Riddle 
De bbie Ringle r 

Mark Rootes 
Kathlee n Ryan 
Tammy Rzepka 
Rickie Schultz 
Bobbie Shilling 

Brian Smith 
Jean Smith 
Tracy Sne llenbe rger 
Lori Sobie ch 
Kelly Sours 

Greg Ste phe ns 
Robe rt Te nne y 
T e rry Trowbridge 
Mark VanBlarcom 
Sanford Waltz 

NOT PICTURED: 
Danie l Howe ll 
Chris Ousley 
Lorrinda Whitney 

19 1 



192 

Brian Badders 
Marci Ba l\er 

Derek Ball 
Chery l Balcom 
Mary Beckwith 

Trent Blair 
Scott Boyer 

Robert Bowling 
Tina Briggs 

Randy Brouse 

LecA nn Brown 
Rachelle Brown 

Sean Burley 
Temrey Burritt 

Eric Buterbaugh 

Cha d Carpenter 
Joseph Cekander 

Call ie C lark 
Julie C layman 
Carll Converse 

Jason Coolman 
Cary Coonce 

Andre w Cottman 
Billy Crick 

Robe rt Crick 

A ngcla Culver 
Alicia Cunis 

Paul Davis 
Pilul Davis 

Lane ..: DcM..:rritt 

Gr..:g Dobson 
Richard Dobson 
Laur:1 Eas~erday 

J( c' ,. in E II i ott 

Sar:1h Enos 

t 

rt.' 1~i--"4 • _.....,. 

\ 

First Graders 

" . 



Emily Fairbanks 
Danny Fales 
Laura Fe rsch 
Cynthia Fillmore 
Ed win Forest Jr . 

Tim Gibson 
Ke lly Goshcoff 
Theresa Grubbs 
Brian Hall 
Be than y Hammond 

Autumn Hard y 
Robert Harrington 
Andy Hawes 
Barbara He nning 
Josephine Hickerson 

James Hoff 
Dale Horn 
De rek Horn 
Gale Horn 
James Howard 

Jeff Hu tchins 
Mary Alice Jackson 
Michelle Jeffrey 
Marcia Je nsen 
Ginge r Johnson 

Ke nneth Johnson 
Patty Justice 
Brady Keys 
Karen Kratze r 
Rhonda Krick 

Linda LaMee 
Je nni Leosh 
Judith Leste r 
Mark Le wis 
Je ff Locke 

John Locldin 
Ste ven Marowdli 
Da vid Marshall 
Melissa Mason 
Michad McConnd l 

193 



194 

Lisa McCurley 
Mdissa McMichael 

Kristie McRae 
Dwa yne McVicker 

Mique l Michael 

Brian Miller 
Pam Miller 

AmyJo Ne wberry 
Laura Noblin 

Dere k 0 ' Conne ll 

Christopher Otis 
Lonna Otis 
Tina Paul 

Timmy Pe arson 
Shannon Pe rsails 

Christa Pifer 
Miche lle Price 

Chad Purcell 
Amy Quimby 

De rik Reichhart 

Miche le Richards 
Nichole Riner 

Julie Robe rts 
Tad Rossman 

Traci Ryan 

Steven Salye r 
Kimberly Shaw 
Dorcas Shilling 
Jamie Spurlock 

Paul Stark 

Christa l Strong 
Shawn Strong 
Amy Swallow 

Erin Swaney 
Mamie Swaney 

Rhonda Tesch 
Brian T oba lske 

Ste ve n Trall 
Noe ll Tucker 

Tammy Turnpaugh 

) 



Penny Varney 
Carol Wilson 

NOT PICTURED: 
Mike Bailey 
Larry Centers 
Jason Yeich 

Kindergarteners 

' """'"; 

) 

Amy Allen 
Brett Allman 
Brian Anderson 
Joe l Asher 
Darrin Bailey 

John Bancroft 
Dawn Basse 
Sonja Bean 
Jason Becker 
Brett Bowers 

Michael Bracy 
Dawn Briggs 
Sandra Britton 
Jodi Brown 
Missy Burgen 

Wayne Burke 
Eric Cheyne 
Michael Clemenson 
Steve Clifford 
Tammy Colon 

Dena Converse 
Ga ye Coolman 
Kevin Crowder 
Kirk Cutler 
Jamie Duby 

Joseph Duffy 
Benjamin Eby 
Jodi Edwards 
Jason Enos 
Erica Ewers 

195 



196 

Laney Fickle 
Yo n Fletche r 
Kathy Freese 

Tracey Gilpin 
Colt Gollnick 

James Gordon 
Ange la Hagerman 

Wayne Hamrick 
Je nnife r Hand 

Annissa Hart 

Miche lle Hawkins 
Melissa Hawley 

Jodi Hess 
Staci Higbea 

Joe Hoff 

Chad Horky 
Thomas Houvener 

Tina Houve ne r 
Terri Howard 

Jane lle Jeffrey 

Marilee Jeffrey 
Joe Johnson 

Gary Karney 
Yuri Keegstra 
Kathy Knapp 

Brad Kriser 
Danielle Laure l! 

Ange la Leste r 
Owen Licht 

Dawn Lind bert 

Kevin Longhini 
Joe l Lothame r 

Je ff Lutterbeck 
Scott Maggart 

Todd Male 

Brenda Man ley 
Todd Massey 

Barbara McClellan 
Miche lle McClughen 

Chad McGloth len 

1. . r 



'...:-7" 
) 

f 

Angela Me iste r 
Veronica Minton 
Holly Moore 
Sandra Morrison 
Chad Musse lman 

Sherry Neusbaum 
Tami Parks 
JoElle n Parrish 
Heath Persails 
Beth Philippy 

Shawn Prie ur 
Autumn Pife r 
Joe l Potter 
Darrin Rehne r 
Jacklyn Reynolds 

Amy Riley 
Jaime Sande rson 
Richard Sarles 
Ange l Simaski 
Dena Smallwood 

Toby Smith 
He nry Snellenbe rger 
Matthew Stanton 
Lori Sta ynor 
Tracy Stout 

Ke lie Strouse 
Paul Swift 
De borah Thompson 
Lore tta Tobolske 
Sam Tucker 

Timothy Tuttle 
Anne tte Vorce 
Freddie VI a goner 
Miche lle Waite 
Jason Webb 

Valerie Weber 
Enri Wedgewood 
Ju lie Weller 
De rek Wood 
Kent Wyatt 

NOT PICTURED: 
Annette Bailey 
Danie l Nave 
Sandra Siegel 197 



198 

Other Elementary Staff Members 

2nd GRADE TEACHERS: 
Mrs . Mary Jane Coler 

Mrs . Wava Gano 
Mrs. Kathryn Goschka 

Mrs . Mary Newton 

1st GRADE TEACHERS: 
Mrs. Mareeda Gibson 

Mrs. Pa tt Male 
Mrs . J e nnalee Mishler 

Mrs. Carol Undeen 

KINDERGARTEN TEACHERS: 
Mrs. Vivian Este rline 
Mrs. Ruth McConnell 

Mr. Dan Groh, Art 
Mrs. Maureen Whitehead, Phys. Ed. 

Mrs. Elizabeth Jewell, Spec . Ed. 
Ms . Sharon Wilcox, Soc . Adj. Rm . 

Mrs. Gertrude Rider, Rdg. Enrich. 
Mrs. Sarah Coolman, Pe rm. Sub. 

Mrs. Caro l Smith, Rdg. Enrich. 

EDUCATIONA L AIDES: 
Mrs. Virgjnia Ball, Library 

Mrs . Joyce Klepack, Kindergarten 
Mrs . . Phyllis McCann, Kindergarte n 
Mrs. Carol Saunders, Resource Rm . 

NOT PICTURED: 
Mrs . Enid Havens, Voca l Music 

Mr. Brad Bodkins, Speech Therapist 
Mrs. Patsy Sexton, L. D. Teacher 

Mr. Max Heinemann, Social Worke r 
Ms. De bbie Doll, Pe rm. Sub. 

Mrs. Nancy Strang, 2nd Grade 
Mrs . Carmen Streets, Soc. Ad j. Rm. 

Mrs. Bonnie Worth, 1st Grade 

.' 





200 

SPONSORS 
Andy's Antiques - Allen 
Branch Gardens - Quincy 
Carpenter and Walrus - Allen 
Faith Christian School - Quincy 
Flowers by Karen - Coldwater 
Mr. and Mrs. William Gale 
Mr. and Mrs. Edward Gardner 
Greer Enterprises - Quincy 
Kathy Hughes - QMS 
Laurell Gas and Oil - Quincy 
Ms. Melissa Lloyd 
Mr. Gary Male 

Max Larsen Ford, Inc. - Coldwater 
Oriole Snack Shack - Quincy 
Mr. Andrew Parzych 
Eva and William Pengally - Allen 
Paul Porter, 41st District Representative 
Dorothy B. Roth 
Mr. Richard Spalding 
Mr. Robert Stewart 
Mr. Dick Taylor 
James R. Vozar Insurance Agency - Quincy 
Ken Wendorf - Allen 

INDEX TO ADVERTISERS 

Acme Belt Recoating, Inc. - 6 
B & D Tool & Die, Inc. - 6 
Baldwin Veterinary Clinic - 6 
Beckwith Furniture - 6 
Bill and Ruth's TV - 6 
Bill's Too- 6 
Bollegraf's - 6 
J. B. Branch and Co. - 6 
Branch County Chiropractic Clinic - 7 
Branch Insurance Agency - 7 
Budd's Body Shop- 7 
Burger Chef - 7 
C & F Vending- 29 
Carl's Bar- 29 
Carroll's Shoes - 44 
Chapman Sales and Service - 44 
R. G. Cochrane Contracting - 29 
Coldwater Recreation - 44 
Conrad Insurance Agency - 44 
Cotton wood Resort - 45 
Crotty Corporation - 44 
Culy's Jewelry - 45 
D & D Cycle - 45 
Davis Marine, Inc. - 56 
Diedrich Funeral Home - 56 
Dobson Insurance - 73 
Elias Bros. - 56 
Faulkner Florist - 56 
First National Bank of South Central Michigan- 28 
Gary Cooper Trucking - 56 
Gene's Mobil Service- 56 
The Gun Shop - 178 
Hawkins Produce Market- 56 
Hildebrand's Rupp Riders- 57 
House of Fabrics - 57 
Houtz Plumbing and Heating - 57 
Hozie's Hideaway- 57 

Kaiser Electric - 57 
Kiess Jewelry - 57 
King Electric Supply, Inc. - 45 
K-Mart- 57 
Knapp Pools & Knapp Enterprises - 45 
Marsh's Family Market - 97 
Marble Lake Marina - 73 
McClellan Standard Oil - 141 
McDonald' s- 72 
Midwest Foundry - 140 
Patty's - 73 
J. C. Penney Co. - 72 
Penguin Point - 97 
Quality Farm and Fleet, Inc. - 56 
Quincy Automotive - 72 
Quincy Auto Sales - 72 
Quincy Dairy Queen - 73 
Quincy Golf Course - 140 
Quincy Hardware - 140 
Quincy Ice Co. - 72 
Reyburn's - 141 
Sarge's Market- 140 
Sauk Trail Antiques - 97 
Shaw Shoe Store - 97 
Shoppers Guide - 96 
Southern Michigan National Bank - 97 
Spurlock Insurance and Real Estate - 97 
Taylor's Auto Body - 179 
Taylor's Stationers - 141 
Up n Down- 179 
Walters Building Supply - 178 
Warner Oil Co. - 178 
Watts Drug Store - 178 
White Supply - 179 
Wolverine Paint and Wallpaper - 179 
Woodward's- 179 

. 










